)
P
<
&
e
»
&

®UR YEAR

PRAGOK’S TALE i34







TABLE OF CONTENTS

Opening £ e O B .2

Seniors _ 5

People
Organizations
Academics
Features .
Sports . .

Ads. ... .
Closing

ARGOS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ARGOS, IN 46501
VOLUME 23 1982.83

1983 DRAGON"S TAL




OUR GANG, OUR YEAR

o e ..?.! ,....r./&w-f i?“x. -

Rl 2

—




OUR YEAR . ..

OUR GANG,

s20811 18000000001




OUR GANG, OUR YEAR




ENIORS




CLASS
OF 83 N

Michael David Alford Mark Devon Barlow

Walter Steven Baumgart Jeffrey Allen Brown Brian Lynn Burnett

Clay Howard Carlisle Cynthia Lynn Clemens Debra Ann Cooper




»

Julie Anne Cooper

Marilyn Jean Daugherty

Connie Lynne Detwiler Jacquline Gwen Doody Shawn Patrick Doody

Jeanne Marie Drake Garry Eugene Eby Jon J. Eby




—_

40

N\

This is a tale of
a gang of kids
who went to
Argos High School.
Even in the
seventh grade,
they had career
ambitions.




At times, these kids were
ornery and mischievous.
Some liked to hang around,

while others liked to sit around.
Their friendships grew stronger
through the years.




10

Nancy Edith Hartman

Darrell Leroy Eiler

AW '.=ﬁ

Karen Ann Louise Henry Boyd W. Hollabaugh Teresa Ann Honeycutt

Marilyn Sue Houin Randall Scott Jones Gordon Lynn King




Pamela Sue Kolar Linda Sue Lee Norm Tisdale Leverich

Julie Ann Madeonna Thomas K. Mechling

Lisa Ann Nolin Alan Lee Palmer Ernest Whitney Parker, Jr

1




! : il 1
d ‘ J '“ "f' %,
4 5.y, L Y

g B e &
- # 2
g 0
¥ =
. "o

This class had a fall here
and there, but they were

tough and kept their cool.

RERI
T

oy ""'.’
z
{




They had style
and were
always willing
to lend their
shoulders to

help
one
another.




.7‘4;!._

Timothy Jon Pletcher Robert James Powell

Pamela Sue Rowe Wade L. Sheets Brenda Denise Shepherd

Robyn Lea Shidler Cara Jean Staner Jeffrey Alan Starkey




Jay Allen Stauffer Sonja Marie Thacker

»

Robbin Renee Wilcox

Jennifer Mary Wolf Robert Eugene Zentz

David Wayne Tuttle

Lisa Ann Williams

WE'RE
GOING

OUT WITH
SEYLE

15




MICHAEL DAVID ALFORD, Pres.,
1; Student Council 2; Basketball, 1;
Track, 2, 3; Soccer, 1, 2, 3, 4; Golf 1,
Intramurals 2, 3, 4; Homecoming Es-
cort 2, 3, 4; Boys' State Delegate
MARK DEVON BARLOW, FFA 2, 3,
4; Treas. 4. Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band
1, 2, 3, 4; Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Basketball 1; Track 1, 2, 3, 4; Soccer
2, 3, 4; Intramurals 2, 3, 4
WALTER STEVEN BAUMGART,
FFA 2, 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3; Mixed
Chorus 3; Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Cross Country 2; Spring Musical 3
JEFFREY ALLEN BROWN, Band 1,
2, 3, 4; Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Marching
Band 3; Intramurals 3
BRIAN LYNN BURNETT, FFA 1, 2,
3, 4; Student Council 3, 4; Basketball
I1; Track 1, 2; Soccer 1, 2, 3, 4; Intra-
murals 4
CLAY HOWARD CARLISLE.
CYNTHIA LYNN CLEMENS, S5S 1,
2,3 4, FHA 1, 2, 3, 4; FEA 3, 4,
Yearbook Staff 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4,
Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Marching Band 1,
2, 3, 4; Newspaper Staff 4; Office
Helper 2: Cheerleader 1; Girls' Vol-
leyball 1, 2, 3, 4; Tennis Team 1;
Flags 3. 4
DEBRA ANN COOPER
JULIE ANNE COOPER, S55 1, 2, 3
— Corr. Sec., 4, FEA 2, 3, 4 — Sec.;
NHS 2, 3, 4 — Pres.; Band 1, 2 —
Lib.. 3 — Manager, 4; Mixed Chorus
1, 3; Singin’ 16 2, 3, 4; Marching
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Spring Musical 1, 2,
3, 4; Cheerleader 1; Girls' Volleyball
1, 2, 3, 4; Girls' Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4,
Girls" Track Team 1; Tennis Team 1;
Kettering Committee 3: Peer Facilita-
tor 4; Flags 3 — Captain, 4 — Cap-
tain; 4-H — 10 years; Pep Block 1, 2,
3 4
TERRY LYNN COWGER, FFA 1, 2,
3 4
JEAN DAUGHERTY, S85 1 — Hist
2, 3 4 — Corr. Sec.; FHA 1 — Hist.,
2 — Vice Pres., 3 — Pres., 4 -
Pres.; FEA 2, 3; Jr. Vice Pres.; Mixed
Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4 — Vice Pres.; News-
paper Staff 4; Spring Musical 1, 2, 3,
4; Girls' Valleyball 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls'
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls’ Track 1, 2;
Tennis Team 1; Pep Clock 1, 2, 3, 4
CONNIE LYNNE DETWILER, SSS 1;
FHA 1,2 3 — Sec, 4, FEA 1, 2 3
Vice Pres., 4 — Pres.; NHS 2, 3,
4; Yearbook Staff 1, 2, 3, 4; Office
Helper 1; Fall Play 1, 2: Drama Club
1, 2: Academic Activist 3, 4

JACQULINE GWEN DOODY, Girls’

Volleyball 2; Girls® Track 2.
SHAWN DOODY, FFA 1, 2, 3, 4,
Basketball 1; Track 1, 2; Cross Coun-
try 1, 2; Intramurals 1

JEANNE MARIE DRAKE, 555 1, 2,
3,4:FHA 1, 2, 3, 4; FEA 3, 4; Year-

16

SENIOR INDEX

book Staff 1, 2, 3, 4; Mixed Chorus 1,
2, 3; Singin' 16 3, 4; Pom Pons 4;
Student Council 3, 4; Fall Play 2, 3;
Cheerleader 1, 2, 3;: Girls' Volleyball
1, 2: Girls’ Basketball 2: Girls" Track
1, 2; Drama Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Home-
coming Candidate 1; Peer Facilitating
4.

GARRY EUGENE EBY, Basketball 1,
2 3 4; Soccer 1, 2, 3, 4; Spring
Musical 3; Golf 1, 2, 3, 4

JON J. EBY, FEA 2, 3, 4; Yearbook
2, 3, 4; Basketball
2 3, 4; Soccer 1,
aff 4; Spring

Staff 4; Baseball 1,
1,2 3 4; Track 1,
2, 3. 4; Newspaper
Musical 3.
DARRELL LEROY EILER, FFA 1, 2,
3. 4; FEA 4; Sr. Vice Pres.; Intramur-
als 2, 3, 4, 4H 1, 2 3, 4

LAURIE ANN EVERAGE, FHA 1, 2,
3, 4; FEA 2, 3, 4; Yearbook Staff 2,
3, 4; Librarian 1, 2, 3; Fall Play 2, 3,
4; Drama Club 2, 3, 4; Senate Page 2,
Pep Block 1, 2, 3, 4.

NANCY EDITH HARTMAN, 558 1,
2 3 4: FEA 3 4. NHS 2, 3, 4; Year-
book Staff 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Mixed
Chorus 1; Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4: March.
ing Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Fall Play 3, 4;
Spring Musical 1, 2; Girls’ Basketball
1, 2, 3; Drama Club 3, 4; Pep Block 1,
2.3 4 4H — 10 years.

KAREN ANN LOUISE HENRY, S5S
1,2, 3 4FEA3 4:Band 1, 2, 3 -
Librarian, 4 — Publicity; Mixed Cho-
rus 1; Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Jazz Band
I; Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Fall Play
3: Spring Musical 1; Girls’ Basketball
1, 2, 3; Drama Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep
Block 1, 2, 3, 4; 4H — 9 years.
BOYD W HOLLABAUGH, FEA 3,
4; Fr. Vice Pres., Baseball 2, 3, 4;
Basketbail 1, 2, 3, 4; Soccer 1, 2, 3,
4; Spring Musical 3: Golf 1

TERESA ANN HONEYCUTT FHA
2 3 Librarian 3, 4

MARILYN SUE HOUIN, 8551, 2, 3,
4; FEA 2, 3, 4; Jr. Secretary; Sr. Sec-
retary; NHS 3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Mixed Chorus 1; Jazz Band 1; March-
ing Band 1, 2, 3; Spring Musical 1;
Cheerleader 1, 2, 3. 4; Tennis Team
I; Homecoming Candidate 1, 2, 3, 4
RANDALL SCOTT JONES, FFA 1,

3,
3,
3
3
St

2 3, 4; Track 1, 2; Intramurals 3.- .+

GORDON LYNN KING, FFA 4
PAMELA SUE KOLAR, Newspaper
Staff 4. Librarian 3

LINDA SUE LEE, 555 4

NORM TISDALE LEVERICH, FFA 1,
2, 3, 4; Newspaper Staff 4

JULIE ANN MADONNA, Yearbook
3, 4; Librarian 3; Fall Play 3, 4: Spring
Musical 3, 4; Quest 4

THOMAS K. MECHLING, FFA 1, 2,
3 4; Jr. President; Sr. President:
Band 1, 2; Marching Band 1; Student
Council 2: Basketball 1;: Track 1, 2, 3,

4: Cross Country 1, 2: Intramurals 2,
3 4

MARK M. MORGAN.

LISA ANN NOLIN, 855 1, 2 3, 4;
FEA 2, 3 4; NHS 2, 3, 4: Yearbook
Staff 3; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Mixed Chorus
1; Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Jazz Band 1,
Marching Band 1, 2; Student Council
1; Fall Play 3, 4: Spring Musical 1;
Cheerleader 1; Girls' Volleyball 1, 2,
3, 4; Girls’ Basketball 1, 2, 3; Drama
Club 2, 3, 4: Pep Block 1, 2, 3, 4;
Volleyball Statistician 2, 3, 4.
ALAN LEE PALMER, Yearbook
Staff — Sports Editor 3 and 4; Bas-
ketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 2, 3, 4;
Soccer 1, 2, 3, 4; Librarian 1, 3
ERNEST WHITNEY PARKER, JR.,
FFA 1, 2, 3, 4; Mixed Chorus 1, 2, 3,
4; Singin" 16 2, 3, 4; Baseball 1, 2, 3,
4: Basketball 1; Soccer 1, 2. 3. 4;
Spring Musical 1, 2, 3; Intramurals 3.
TIMOTHY JON PLETCHER, FFA 2,
3, 4; Band 1, 2, 3; Mixed Chorus 2, 3;
Singin'16 1, 2,3, 4: PepBand 1, 2, 3;
Marching Band 1, 2: Basketball 1;
Track 1, 2; Cross Country 1, 2; Li-
brarian 4; Spring Musical 1, 2, 3
ROBERT JAMES POWELL, FEA 3;
Baseball 2, 3, 4; Student Council 1;
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Soccer 1, 2, 3,
4. Spring Musical 3; Golf 1, 2: Home
coming Escort Escort 2.

JANELL CLAIR PROCHNO, 555 1,
2 3,4 FHA 2 3, 4; FEA 2, 3; Year
book Staff 1, 2, 3: Mixed Chorus 1
Jazz Band 1; Student Council 1;
Newspaper Staff 4; Fall Play 1, 4
Spring Musical 1; Girls' Volleyball 1,
2, 3, 4; Girls' Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4,
Girls' Track 1, 2, 3; Homecoming
Queen 4

PAMELA SUE ROWE, 5855 1, 2 —
Treas., 3 — Vice Pres., 4 — Presi-
dent; FEA 3, 4; NH5 2, 3, 4 — Vice
Pres.; Mixed Chorus 1, 2, 3 — Sec., 4
— President; Singin' 16 2, 3, 4; Pom
Pons 2, 3, 4; Student Council 3, 4
President; Office Helper 2; Fall Play
3, 4; Spring Musical 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls'
Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls' Basketball
1; Girls' Track 1; Drama Club 3, 4
President; Homecoming Candidate 3;
Peer Facilitator 4; Pepblock 1, 2, 3, 4
WADE L. SHEETS, Newspaper Staff
4, Intramurals 4

BRENDA DENISE SHEPHERD, 555
1,23 4FHA1, 2 3 4. FEA1,2 3
4; Yearbook Staff 1, 2, 3, 4; Band I;
Mixed Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4; Spring Musi-
cal 1, 2, 3, 4; Drama Club 1, 2. 3, 4;
Pepblock 1, 2, 3, 4

ROBYN LEA SHIDLER, 555 1, 2, 3,
4; Yearbook Staff 3 Co-Editor, 4
— Editor; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Mixed
Chorus 1, 3, 4 — Sec.; Pep Band 1,
2, 3, 4; Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Spring Musical 1, 3, 4; Drama Club 3,

4; Pep Block 1, 2, 3, 4; Girls' State
Delegate

CARA JEAN STANER, 555 1, 2, 3,
4. FHA 2 3, 4. FEA 1, 2, 3, 4 Year.
book Staff 4; Mixed Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4;
Pom Pons 2, 3; Newspaper Staff 4;
Spring Musical 1, 2, 3; Girls" Volley-
ball 1, 2, 3, 4; Drama Club 2, 3:
Hemecoming Candidate 2; Pep Block
1,2 4

JEFFREY ALAN STARKEY, FFA I,
FEA 3, 4: NHS 3, 4; Yearbook Staff
3, 4; Band 1; Librarian 2, 3, 4
JAY ALLEN STAUFFER, FEA 2, 3,
4; Soph. President; Yearbook Staff 3;
Band 2; Marching Band 2; Soccer 1,
2,3 4:FallPlay 2, 3: Golf 1, 2, 3, 4;
Intramurals 1, 2, 3, 4; Drama Club 2.
i i

SONJA MARIE THACKER, 555 1, 2,
3, 4: FHA 2, 4; FEA 2; Yearbook
Staff 4; Mixed Chorus 2; Pom Pons 2,
Librarian 4; Fall Play 1; Spring Musi
cal 1, 2: Cheerleader 1; Girls' Volley
ball 1; Girls' Basketball 1, 2, 3: Girls'
Track 1, 2; Drama Club 1

DAVID WAYNE TUTTLE, Baseball
1; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 2, 3, 4;
Soccer 1.

ROBBIN RENEE WILCOX, §85 1, 2,
3,4:FHA 1, 2, 3 — Hist., 4 — Vice
Pres; FEA 1, 2, 3, 4; Soph. Treasur-
er; Yearbook STaff 2, 4; Mixed Cho
rus 1, 2, 3, 4; Marching Band 1, 2, 3,
4; Pom Pons 1, 2, 3, 4 — Captain;
Newspaper Staff 4; Spring Musical 1,
2, 3 4: Girls’ Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4;
Girls' Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4.

KEVIN MICHAEL WILLIAMS, FFA
2, 3, 4; Intramurals 3, 4.

LISA ANN WILLIAMS, 555 1, 2, 3,
4. Librarian 3

JENNIFER MARY WOLF, SSS 1, 2,
3. 4; FHA 1, 2, 3, 4; Fresh. Treasur.
er; Yearbook Staff 4; Mixed Chorus
1, 2, 3, 4, Pom Pons 1; Newspaper
Staff 4; Spring Musical 1, 2, 3, 4;
Girls" Volieyball 1; Girls' Basketball 1;
Peer Facilitator 4

ROBERT EUGENE ZENTZ, FEA 3,
4; Jr. Treasurer; NHS 3, 4; Yearbook
Staff 3, 4; Fall Play 2, 3, 4; Drama
Club 2, 3, 4; Peer Facilitator 4




SENIOR SURVEY

WHO IS THE MOST LIKELY TO:
Become president

Become a professional athlete
Become a rock and roll star
Become a movie star

Become a millionaire

Become a minister

Become an artist

Become shipwrecked on a
desert island
Become Mr. Universe/Miss America
Have ten kids
Marry his/her steady
Succeed
Write a novel

WHO IS THE:
Most mischievous
Most talented
Most intelligent
Most talkative
Most persistent
Most courteous
Most friendly
Most easily embarrased
Most cooperative
Shiest

Class clown
Best dressed
Best sports fan
Best singer

WHO HAS THE:
Best smile

Best imagination
Best sense of humor
Nicest car

Prettiest eyes

Tom Mechling

Boyd Hollabaugh

Randy Jones

Bob Zentz

Mike Alford

Bob Zentz

Mike Alford
Jeff Starkey

Jay Stauffer
Mark Barlow

Boyd Hollabaugh

Bob Powell

Jon Eby

Mike Alford

Bob Zentz

Jay Stauffer
Boyd Hollabaugh
Bob Zentz
Jay Stauffer
Alan Palmer
Mark Barlow
Norm Leverich
Jay Stauffer
Mark Barlow
Kevin Williams
Shawn Doody
Jay Stauffer
Mike Alford
Boyd Hollabaugh
Ernie Parker

Bob Powell
Jay Stauffer
Jay Stauffer
Jay Stauffer
Jon Eby

Nancy Hartman
Janell Prochno
Julie Madonna
Pam Rowe
Sonja Thacker
Connie Detwiler
Robyn Shidler

Lisa Williams

Sonja Thacker
Jenny Wolf
Jenny Wolf
Julie Cooper
Jenny Wolf

Janell Prochno
Pam Rowe

Nancy Hartman
Julie Madonna
Robyn Shidler
Connie Detwiler
Jeanne Drake
Marilyn Daugherty
Marilyn Houin
Deb Cooper

Marilyn Daugherty
Connie Detwiler
Marilyn Houin
Pam Rowe

Julie Cooper
Marilyn Daugherty
Marilyn Daugherty
Janell Prochno
Julie Cooper
Sonja Thacker

CLASS COLORS

LAVENDER AND CREAM

CLASS MOTTO
SUCCESS COMES FROM HANGING
ON AFTER EVERYONE ELSE HAS

LET GO.

FLOWER — LAVENDER ROSE SET IN A
CREAM CARNATION DIPPED IN LAVENDER.

.




Our school years
will provide a
lifetime of mem-
ories. Everyone in
our class had a
favorite subject
or extracurricular

activity.

18







On May 22, 1983, graduation
day arrived, and the
50 Seniors got ready

for the ceremony.

20




The processional was
led by Valedictorian,
Nancy Hartman, and
Salutatorian, Pam
Rowe. Farewell speeches
were given. The Senior
Ensemble sang its

last song. Each

graduate received a
diploma and proudly
marched out of

the gym.




w

[2th

11 th

Then they lined up

i)

for congratulations. g
Thanks to A.H.S.,
the 1983 Seniors
are ready to face
the world and to 4.
reach for their
goals. Our story
ends, but for these 50
adults, it is just

the beginning. e




TIE

PEOPLE




Chris Andrews
Heidi Apple

Bill Bailey

Warren Barlow
Mark Bauman
Melody BonDurant

Marcia Clark
Dave Coughenour
Dawn Crum

Troy Crum

Julie Curry

Barb Davis

Frank Davis
Mike Dennie
Tammy Depoy
Steve Duff

Jeff Gibbons
Rhonda Gonzalez

Dar Rosebush wears a hat
to show her team spirit.
Heidi Apple gets ready to
do her shorthand.

Dana Harrell
Leslee Henry
Reva Hensley
Sherry Hill
Lowell Hollar
Kris Hudspeth

Todd Kanarr
Todd Kuchel
Kim Lattimer
Josh Mahler
Clyde Manuwal
Greg McCoige

Tammy McGowen
Michelle McKinney
Ed McMichael

Jon Miller

Rod Miller
Tammy Montague

24 /PEOPLE




Jenny Mullaney
Lori Nolin
Debbie O'Dell
Doug Overmyer
Tom Overmyer
Janice Personette

Mike Quimby
Jack Redman
Mitzi Risner
Claudia Robb
Dar Rosebush
Mary Roush

Mindy Scheetz
Melinda Schultz
Cathy Snider
Kristi Snyder
Peggy Stockberger
Tony Stone

The Juniors boys get ready

for a tug of war challenge
during the noon hour

Bill Stults
Chris Stults
Tanna Stults
Denise Stutler
Rick Susits
Char Taylor

Angie Thompson
David Trump
Kevin Van Duyne
Pam Wallace
Cindy Walls
Dennis Walls

Kristi Walters
Lars Watson
Deb Winters
Stan Yazel
Fred Young
Lisa Zehner

PEOPLE/25




Steve A.llb."rghl'
Frances Andrews
Laura Bash

Crystal Bollenbacher
Rick Bowen
Darlene Burkholder

Dennis Calhoun
Doug Calhoun
Wendy Carlisle
Lynn Couch
Susan Cowen
David Crum

Ronda Davis
Vicki Dille
Keith Dunlap
Lorrie Friar
Andy Gibbons
Lori Gochenour

Fran Andrews is really ex-
cited about working on our
new Adler typewriter

Tana Patton is surprised at
the information found in her
biology book

Robyn Gonzalez
Sandi Hammond
Shawn Hanley
Mike Harley
Shawn Harley
Jodie Hartle

Jim Hartman
Bela Heinzmann
Jeff Herrin
Karen Hooker
Cathy Leverich
Chris Masterson

Darla McCune
Paula McGee
Traci Miller
Becky Norman
John O'Dell
Kris Parker

26/PEOPLE




Mike Parrish
Richard Paton
Tana Patton

Jeff Pritchett
Laura Reece
Tawnya Rosebaum

Angie Rospopo
Phil Savage
Brent Shepherd
Tammy Shidler
Brad Snyder
Dave Spohn

Tracy Staner
Jana Stauffer
Jon Thacker
Janelle Thayer
Mark Thomas
Stacy VanDusen

Susan Cowen and Jodie Har-
tle work on a lab experiment.

Jerlyn Wilhelm
Dan Williams

Janice Wright
Joy Zehner

Lynn Couch poses for the
camera during typing class
Lori Gochenour explains how
to do her flag routine during
speech class

PEOPLE/27




Tina Alderfer
Chris Becker
Mike Bradley
Renee Browning
Chayne Butler
Tami Couch

Shawn Crawley
Becky Cripe
John Ely

Beth Fear

Troy Gates
Roger Grossman

Damon Harrell
Don Harrington
Mike Hartog
Shawn Harville
Jill Hill

Tracy Hoeffer

Angie Kuchel is waiting for
the bell to signal the start of
class. Tracy Patton is getting
her books from her locker for
her next class.

Brent Hudspeth
Brian Jennings
Nate Johnson
Vicki Kitch
Angie Kuchel
Tim Lee

Nancy Leverich
Brenda Lowe
Wendy McGowen
Glenda Mechling
Ruth Mechling
Mike Miller

Frank Monroig
Lora Myers
Jesse Novitzke
JoEtta Overmyer
Mike Overmyer
Tracy Patton

28/PEOPLE




Steve Powell
Ed Risner

Lisa Rosebaum
Natalie Savage
Danita Sheets
Bill Shipley

Ron Shireman
Jeff Shivers
Vanessa Shufelt
Rachel Slemons
Mike Snyder
Jerry Stone

Laura Stone
Richard Sullivan
Joe Taylor

Dede Tuttle
Linda Van Duyne
Paula Wallace

The Freshmen are getting
ready to cheer at a basketball
game.,

Johnna Williams
Robert Winenger
Kenny Zentz
Curt Zolman

Jon Ely pauses to smile while
studying.
Paula Wallace is leaving class.

PEOPLE/29




Kip Bailey
Bonnie Baltes
Adrian Case
Blaine Cooper
Chris Davenport
Shawnda Davis
Brent Detwiler
Jimmy Doody
Chad Eber
Richard Eby
Harold Everage
Lewis Finney
Laurie Grolich
Kim Hall
Heather Harley
Darla Harrell

Michelle Hill
Chris Howard
Scott Lattimer
Chris Lee

Tonya Leverich
Bob Lichtenberger
Rejeana Lowry
Sam Mahler

Sarah Manual
Robert Marchand
Laurie Marks
Eric McClain
Mike McCoy

Anette Metcalf
Theresa Miller
Roger Montague
Kenny Nine
James Paterson

Robert Paterson
Rose Redinger
Dennis Scott
Bruce Sherman
Jill Shipley
Mark Shufelt
Glenn Smith
David Solomon

David Stults

Cindy Sumey

Stephanie Summers

Tim Thompson

Jeff Toison

Lisa Vanator

Jim Van Gieson

Joann Vermillion

Troy Wagers
Susan Wilhelm
Bobbie Jo Williams

Sarah Manual, Jill Shi-
pley, and Bobbie Joe
Williams serve the re-
freshments at the S55
dance.

Bob Lichtenberger
concentrates on his
assignment.

30/PEOPLE




Leila Andrews
Kirk Bailey
Lee Becker
Charles Boonkaw
Lora Bradley
Heather Burnett
Kelly Butler
Camma Capes
Eddie Carter
Wayne Case
Carla Cowger
Jeremy Clark
Tammy Crawley

\ 1 . \r 'I A - r
U ¥ "\ w ﬁ I - . Bobby Curtis
o0, N ' "y Craig Dav
g 4 » | raig Davis
IEh fliva .. tiﬁ\\ ] A iy e . Paul Dietl
T

Kerry Eiler
Cheryl Ellis
Lonnie Finney
Terri Gardner
Jenny Herrin
Renee Hill
Patricia Holland
Tony Houin

Richard Hundt
Aaron Jernstrom
Nicole Johnson
Peggy Johnson
Jowanna Keene

Tammy Ketcham
Dean Kolar
Chris Lacher
Melissa Lard
Jeanne Martens

Mike Mechiing
David Mullaney
Roger Murphy
Wes Nellans
Kellie Nolin
Jeff O'Dell
Lisa Overmyer
Lisa Patton
Dale Peterson
Charles Redinger
Ray Risner
Dana Schee
Warren Schultz
Odie Shepherd
Richard Shidler
Jodie Shivers
Mishelle Smith
Todd Shorter
Karla Snyder
Michael Susits
Tonia Staner
Willie Stephens
Shawn Thompson
Tony Thompsen

-_—l

Brian Trump
Shelly Wilhelm
John Williams
Joan Young
Marc Young
Amelia Zarazua
Tim Zolman

PEOPLE/31




Lisa Alderfer

Lora Alderfer

Kathy Anagnostou

HRocky Ballinger

Karen Baltes

Billy Barbour

Eric Barlow

Angie Becker
Anthony Boulas
Chris Butler
Esther Castleman
Kim Crow
Pam Davenport
Travis Denney
Melissa DePoy
Tracy Dickson

John Dietl

Tammy Ellis

Greg Grossman

Teri Harley

Doug Harshbarger

Turr_l.' Hartle

Brice Hensley

Johanna Hoeffer

Steve Hudspeth
Susann Hylton
Billy Johnson
Brian Johnson
Matt Krom

Gina LaVanway
Bobby Lowry
Amy Luke

Joy Mabhler

Marty Martins

Mark Mcintire
Jennifer McKinney
James McMichael
David Metcalf
Ted Middleton
Tina Mantague
Amy Newman
Chad Overmyer
Wiley Powell
Pegqy Rickman
Lori Rosebaum
Rich Rospopo
Tammy Savage
Sandy Shipley
Scott Shirk
Shelley Singrey
Mike Smith
Doug Stevens
Joey Stone
Michelle Thomas
Jeff Thompson
Tanya Troyer
Debbie Trump
Jennifer Trump

John Vanator
Kim Walters
Lori Weston
Matt Young




Candy Bash
Kathy Brock
Laurie Brown
Tina Case
Jackie Clemons
Deanna Cooper
Denise C

Brian Dille
Troy Dunlap
Leah Eley
Connie Ellis
Jamie Flory

Hanley
Niki Heinzmann
Troy Hibner
Gina Hollar
Betty Hylton
Harry Johnson

Lesli Lappin

Lee Leffert
Michael Leverich
Abby Manuwal
Mischelle Marchand

Shannon Marks
Scottie McCalvin
Dawn Miller
Richard Montague
Amy Morris

> Mullaney
2llans
Keith Norman
Sarah Nerman
Tim Norman
Billy Paterson
Sonny Personette
Sonya Ray
Brian Reec
Brooks Rhodes
Andy Schee
Chris Shaw
Michael Sherman
Randy Stutler
Chris Thomas
Karra Thompson

Jeff Umbaugh
Jennifer Van Gieson
Billy Watson

Gary Williams

Brian Wilson

PEOPLE/33




Greg Becker

Thomas Burns

Kris Capes

Mike Cowger

Mike Curry

Tim Detwiler

Steve Dietl

Raquel Gonzalez
Karyn Gordon
Jeremy Hartle
Todd Harville :
Ronnie Heminger = 4
Erica Hensley : / ]
Peggy Hensley w
Tausha Hissong | Ta Y5 clas:
Janet Holland

Cory Hollar

Greg Hollar

Jennifer Hylton

Bruce Johnson

Shelia Ketcham

Melissa Kline

Nikki Krom

Leslie Leffert

Russell Marchand
Melanie McClain
Phil Middaugh
Richard Miller
Chris O'Dell

Deonna Overmyer
Cal Quimby
Sarah Schlabach
David Scott
Stacy Shirk

Andy Stone

Otis Thacker
Jason Thompson
David Trump
Todd Van Der
Weele

Nicole Van Dusen
Andy Vires
Christine Voreis

Stephen Wilhelm

Some third graders
show off their Hallow-
een costumes.




Dana Alderfer

Anthony Anagnostou

Doug Andrews

Kyri Bailey

Linda Ballinger

Wendy Barbour

Mike Bixel

Mary Bradley
Sherry Carter
Greg Case
Jason Chilton
Shane Clark
Heather Clemons
Heather Culp
David Curtis
Cathy Ellis

Erin Flory

Chris Ganshorn

Garry Green

Scott Hammel

Christina Hancock

Greg Harrington

Kerry Harshbarger

Jamie Hartman

Adam Hibner
Kathy Hibner
Jason Hill
Julia Hill
Amy Kline

Marianne Kline
Lori Lard

Nita LaVanway
Adam Manuwal
Jenni Martens

Craig Miller
Mark Miller

Charles Murphy
Stacey Newman
Jay Noftsger
Danni Overmyer
Tommi Quimby
Eric Reid
Lucinda Rhodes
Elizabeth Romig
Matt Smith
Michelle Smith
Misty Snyder
Ron Stockberger
Gayla Stults
Gretchan Thompson

Tamar Troyer
Davy Truman
Michelle Vanator
Tammie White
Chad Wright

PEOPLE/ 35




Kendra Atkins
Robert Barcus
Carolyn Brown
Adam Burns
Richard Burns
Jdennifer Caesar
Leon Cowger
Duane Crum
Joshua Crum
Londa Davenport
Chad Edmonds
Amy Eley
Craig Eliis
Richard Gardner
Jason Gordon
Christopher Griffin
Carolyn Griffith
Josh Hammond
Danielle Hand
Mark Hartog
Carrie Heckaman
Mary Hensley
Kimberly Hensley
Todd Hissong

Ranald Holland
Scott Ludwig
Seth Manuwal
Robin Marchand
Rodney Marks

Dawn Martin
Andy McCalvin
Bryan McGowen
Christopher
Middleton
Jennefer Moyer

Shawn Musick
Kelli Nine
Stephanie
Okerbloom
Bryan Powell
Tina Quimby
Tom Quimby
Alisha Safford
Neil Sexton
Melissa Shaw
Jeremiah Spead
James Snyder
Benjamin Tolson
Jennifer Umbatigh
Amy Van Der Weele
Amy Vires
Johnell Wieger

Andrew Zentz
Michelle Zolman

Some second.graders
relax during music
class.




Amy Alderfer
Byron Andrews
Rachel Beachey
Jennifer Beerwart
Earl Betz
Chad Brown
Eric Clark
Kenneth Clark
Matt (."."rpr-’
Chris Crow
Maillie Doody
Mike Gardner
Robert Good
Lori Green
Eric Hartman
Erick Heinzmann
Preston Henry
Preston Hensley
Marie Hulse
Mike Keller
Mindy Kline
Traci Kline
Wendy Kline
Geri Liesberger

Trella Masten
Dominea McGee
Christa McGrath
Jeremy McMeans
Nichole Miller

Jennifer Milliser
Melissa Mitchel
Rvan Morris
Chad Nelin

Autumn Redinger

Becky Rich
Melissa Shafer
Ann Stockberger
April Swihart
Greg Trump
Geneva Trusty
Casey Yoquelet
Byron Zentz

Students hurry to
catch their bus at the
end of a busy day at
school

These girls are
sharing a secret!

PEOPLE/37




Mandy Bailey
Kerri Bash
Shaindel Beers
Jenny Brittin
Brandon Calhoun
Jenell Carter
Venus Conley
Lori Cowger
Rusty Culp
Jason Ellis
Jennifer Finney
Matt Gordon
Brandon Grolich
Karen Hagenbush
Rachelle Hall
Aaron Hancock
Gabby Hand
Elizabeth Harley
Joey Harrington
Jashua Hartman
Matt Heckaman
Laura Hensley
Thad Hissong
Anna Hively

Andy Hochstetler
Monica Humes
Darrell Hylton
Lal ena Irwin
Jason Lewis

David Lippert
Jake McFarland
Claudia McGrath
Roger McKinney
Charles McMeans

Stephany O'Dell
John Payne
Lindsey Pennington
Mike Rex

Larry Rice
Walter Seitner
Greg Sexton
Jason Shafer

Jeremy Sherwood
Celina Snead
Amber Snyder
Jack Stafford
Nicole Treesh
Tracy Voreis
Rusty Zentz

Mrs. Kris Gordon
brings her son Matt
to merning
kindergarten.

38/PEOPLE




Y

/

-

-
—

-

OFFICE
CLERKS

Upper Left — Shelia Shivers,
School Treasurer.

Upper Right — Joy Hall,
Secretary to the Superinten-
dent.

Center Left — Lois Ed-
monds, Office Clerk at the
Junior-Senior High School.
Center Right — Hazel Palm-
er, Office Clerk at the Junior-
Senior High School.

Lower Left — Violet Arick,
Office Clerk of the Elemen-
tary School.

Lower Right — Jane Mechl-
ing, Library Aide

PEOPLE/39







| .y
1
-
of
o
e
-..._.‘ r
~ . "‘
3 - &
. =t
-
-
[T
-
e 17
— L R o
L w s
4 CoorER
A . o
" nont C. TaYLOR
lm'. ;'lmua
LagoimcEn
i
| i
[
{ ] -
" |
-4
| v
|
3

Oy
i o T

s

-

AND
STAFF

Opposite Page — Upper Left — Larry Rice, Custodian
Not Shown — Alice Shenefield and Donald Arick — Custo-
dians (part time)

Opposite Page — Upper Right — BUS DRIVERS — Left
to Right — Row 1 — Cynthia Bailey, Leah Johnson,
Paulette Detwiler. Row 2 — Dave Stults, James Win-
enger. Row 3 — Dennis Bailey, Richard Davenport, Rob-
ert Detwiler

Opposite Page — Center Left — Priscilla Burkett, School
Nurse.

Opposite Page — Center Right — COOKS — Darlene
Cowger, Assistant; Wahneeta Watson, Cook; Ellen A.
DeWitt, Cook; Pam Rosebush, Head Cook.

Opposite Page — Bottom — MAINTENANCE STAFF —
Barb Stockberger, Matron; Darlene Cowger, Matron; Al-
bert Flagg, Custodian; Fredrick Van Duyne, Custodian
Upper Left — Daniel Miller, Guidance Director.

Center Left — James A. Lichtenberger, High School and
Junior High School Principal.

Center Right — Donald R. Schlegel, Elementary Principal.
Lower Left — Eugene Snyder, Athletic Director.

ADMINISTRATION




Carol Arnett, Health and Physical Education
Beverly Barrett, Grade 3

Suzanne Belcher, Speech & Hearing Therapist
Cheryl Bright, Teacher Aide

Barbara Brown, Grade 1

Sandra Burroughs, Vocal Music, Grades 1-6 and
High School

Deborah Calhoun, Grade 3

Ginger Calhoun, Social Studies and Business
Mary Chamberlin, Kindergarten

Ted C. Chittum, Industrial Arts

Dan Couch, Mathematics and Science.

Bovyd Davis, Health and Physical Education.
Wilma Doll, JESSE Aide.

Kay Eller, Junior-Senior High School EMR/LD
Teacher.

Michael Emenaker, Vocational Agriculture.

Eugene Cooper, Science
Phoebe Heishman, Speech and English

Beth Gangloff, Teacher Aide

Mary Gates, LD/EMR Elementary Teacher.
Kim Gorden, Junior High English and Teacher
Aide

Bonnie Grossman, English and Journalism
Valerie Harley, Elementary and Teacher Aide

Pamela Huber, Instrumental Music and Junior
High Vocal Music.

Barbara Johnson, Grade 2.

George Kariger, Grade 5

Devon Kitch, Mathematics.

Rockie Levi, French and Spanish.

Tim Livengood, Mathematics.

Diane Lyons, Junior High TMR Teacher.
Edward Mills, Art.

Kay Miller, Grade 2.

Beth Mix, Grade 6

42/PEOPLE




Joan Monteleone, JESSE Aide

Dorothy Nellans, Grade 4.

Charles Redinger, Junior High Science

Carol Schmidlapp, Vocational Home Econom
ics

Judy Truman, Grade 4

Lois Trump, Remedial Teacher
Tim Van Duyne, Grade 6.
Portia Wampler, Grade 1
Eileen Washburn, Grade 5
Linda Weaver, Business.

Phil Weybright, Health and Social Studies.

Constance Bowman, English.
Tami Overmyer, Vocal Music, Grades 1.6 and
High School

Eugene Snyder, Health and Social Studies
James Wysong, Social Studies.

Mary Jackson, Librarian.

PEOPLE /43




MR. HESS RETIRES

Mr. Hess has served as an educator at AHS for forty-three years
in the following capacities: Vo-ag and S 2 teacher, Assistant
Principal of the Junior-Se h School, Junior-Ser
School Princi Supervising Principal of the total
and Superintendent. He received a Bachelor ¢ X
ture (B.5.A.) degree and a Master of Science (M.5.) degree from
Purdue University

When asked what he felt had been the positive ¢
education during his career, Mr. Hess re
the present emphasis on a stronger acad
one. He also included decis at the federal level to prov

matching 2 0 basis for the purchase of eg

use in science, math, i other subject areas
funding for school library and related areas

Mr. Hess listed the following important achievements and hi
lights during his vears at Argos: (1) the move to a new building in
1957: (2) the building of much needed additions since then on a
cash basis by use of cumulative building funds; (3) the present
sound financial condition of the school district; (4) maintenance of a
first class commiss in both schools for the past twenty-five
years; (5) maintenance of high acade standards; (6) 1
ance of higher graduation requirements locally than those reg
by the State Department of Public Instructior ) the r
courses available to high school students in view of the size of the
school; (8) reaching the "Final Four the 1979 State Baske
Tourney along with the subsequent seventy-six ga
son winning streak

As a tribute to the community and to the school, Mr. Hess states
“For thirty-eight vears it has been a rewarding experience to serv
as a teacher and as an administrator in the schools of the Argos

community. During that time the school system has received excel
lent support from residents of the community, from community
organizations, from the business community, from parents, from
board members, from teachers, and from other members of the
school staff. Because of this fine support, our schools have been
able to achieve the present degree of excellence.”

Above Gerald M. Hess, Superintendent

Bottom — BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES — Left to Right
Lawrence Houin, Vice President; Kay Lattimer, Secretary;

Michael Heckaman, President; Wayne Malone, Member; Low

ell Hall, Member.




ORGANIZATIONS




46 /ORGANIZATIONS

N; A/OI/

NAH: I COvro




YEARBOOK STAFF AND INTRAMURALS

Below — INTRAMURALS — Row 1 —
Left to Right — Darrell Eiler, Mark Barlow,
Kevin Williams, Randy Jones, Tom Mechl-
ing, Jeff Brown, Tim Pletcher, Brian Bur-
nett, Jay Stauffer, Mike Alford, Wally Baum-
gart, Wade Sheets. Row 2 — Danny Wil-
liams, Todd Kuchel, Andy Gibbons, Doug
Overmyer, Brad Snyder, Chris Andrews,
Warren Barlow, Tony Stone, Brent Shep-
herd. Row 3 — David Spohn, Shawn Har-
ley, Jon Thacker, David Trump, Mike Har-
ley, Robert Winenger, Damon Harrell, Up-
per Right — Ad Sales Teams — Bottom to
Top — Bob Zentz and Jeff Stafkey; Jon Eby
and Robbin Wilcox; Jenny Wolf and Sonja
Thacker; Jeanne Drake and Laurie Everage;
Denise Shepherd and Connie Detwiler. Op-
posite Page — Top — VYEARBOOK
STAFF — Left to Right — Row 1 — Robyn

Shidler, Alan Palmer, Jeanne Drake, Cindy
Clemens, Nancy Hartman, Denise Shep-
herd, Connie Detwiler, Robbin Wilcox, Jen-
ny Wolf. Row 2 — Michelle McKinney,
Mary Roush, Tanna Stults, Denise Stutler,
Laurie Everage, Jeff Starkey, Bob Zentz,
Jon Eby, Sonja Thacker, Julie Madonna.
Row 3 — Jenny Mullaney, Deb Winters, Dar
Rosebush, Cindy Walls, Tammy McGowen,
Kristi Walters, Leslee Henry. Row 4 — Lin-
da Weaver, Sponsor, Wendy Carlisle, Dar
Burkholder, Josh Mahler, Tony Stone. Not
pictured — Traci Miller. Opposite Page —
Lower Left — Josh Mahler dresses up like a
hobe to publicize the sale of our 1983 year-
book. Opposite Page — Lower Right —
Bob Zentz and Jeff Starkey are our top ad
salesmen.

ol




OFFICE
HELPERS,
FrA

AND F.H.A.

_ OFFICE HELPERS — Left to Right
Micl > McKinney, Mary
Becker. Row 2 Becky
san C Jodie Hartle. Not Pic-
ur Traci Miller
Bottom FF Row 1 — Mike Emen-
aker, Sp or;  Mark 2 Michelle
McKinney, ¢
Burnett, Darrell Eiler. Rou
liams, Randy Jones, Terr:
*n:—‘r, Norm Le t'rr('.h,

myer, Dave Coughenour, Tro
dia Robb, Heidi Apple. Row 4
Hani on Harrington, Brent S

ign Hartman, Shawn Hanley,
Melinda Schultz. Row 5 — Chayne Butler,
Nate Johnston, Damon Harrell

48/ORGANIZATIONS




Top — FHA. — Left to Right — Row 1
— Cindy Clemens, Robbin Wilcox, Marilyn
Daugherty, Angie Thompson, Debbie Win-
ters, Mrs. Carol Schmidlapp, Sponsor. Row
2 — Bob Powell, Boyd Hollabaugh, Jay
Stauffer, Laurie Everage, Denise Shepherd,
Connie Detwiler, Cara Staner, Janell
Prochne, Jenny Wolf. Row 3 — Ronda Da-
vis, Angie Rospopo, Dana Harrell, Kristi
Walters, Barb Davis, Peggy Stockberger,
Tammy McGowen, Tammy DePoy, Tammy

\
i ’
-
f »
x*
el
- N [=—"="9

Montague. Row 4 — Tracy Staner, Jerlyn
Wilhelm, Jana Stauffer, Janelle Thayer, Lor-
rie Friar, Mindy Scheetz, Danita Sheets.
Row 5 — Lorie Myers, Laura Stone, Paula
Wallace, Glenda Mechling, Natalie Savage,
Rachel Slemmons, Becky Cripe, Joetta
Overmyer, Chris Becker.

Lower Right — Chris Becker picks up atten-
dance every day as part of her routine as an
office helper.

-

ORGANIZATIONS /49




DRAMA CLUBS, SSS, & NATIONAL HONOR

L

.

SOCIETY

Upper Left — Two drama club members
practice for their final performance. Bottom
— DRAMA CLUB — Left to Right — Row
1 — Lisa Nolin, Bob Zentz, Pam Rowe,
Kristi Snyder. Row 2 — Robyn Shidler, Jay
Stauffer, Jeanne Drake, Nancy Hartman,
Karen Henry, Denise Shepherd, Laurie
Everage. Row 3 — Jenny Mullaney, Melin-
da Schultz, Cathy Snider, Leslee Henry,
Kristi Walters, Dawn Crum, Cindy Walls,
Kim Lattimer, Kris Hudspeth, Lori Nolin.
Row 4 — Rod Miller, Mary Roush, Deb
Winters, Reva Hensley, Lisa Zehner, Kevin
Van Duyne, Josh Mahler, Julie Curry, Den-
ise Stutler. Row 5 — Jeff Herrin, Laura
Reece, Susan Cowen, Dar Burkholder, Wen-
dy Carlisle, Joy Zehner, Tony Stone. Row 6
— Angie Rospopo, Ronda Davis, Stacy Van
Dusen, Tami Shidler, Laura Bash. Not pic-
tured — Traci Miller. Opposite Page —
Top — SUNSHINE SOCIETY — Row 1 —
Robyn Shidler, Cara Staner, Linda Lee. Row
2 — Dana Harrell, Jerlyn Wilhelm, Char
Tavlor, Kris Hudspeth, Pam Rowe, Marilyn
Daugherty, Sponsor Diane Lyons, Sponsor
Wilma Doll. Row 3 — Lisa Williams, Lisa
Nolin, Marilyn Houin, Jeanne Drake, Karen
Henry, Julie Cooper, Cindy Clemens, Nancy
Hartman, Denise Shepherd, Robbin Wilcox,
Jenny Wolf, Janell Prochno. Row 4 — Deb
O'Dell, Mindy Sheets, Jenny Mullaney, Deb
Winters, Dar Rosebush, Cindy Walls,

Tammy MecGowen, Kristi Walters, Leslee
Henry, Peqgy Stockberger, Marcia Clark,
Cathy Snider. Row 5 — Angie Thompson,
Reva Hensley, Mary Roush, Tanna Stults,
Michelle McKinney, Kristi Snyder, Lori No-
lin, Kim Lattimer, Dawn Crum, Tammy De-
pov, Barb Davis, Sherry Hill. Row 6 — Lor-
rie Friar, Pam Wallace, Lori Gochenour,
Stacy Van Dusen, Tami Shidler, Laura Bash,
Darla McCune, Tana Patton, Tracy Staner,
Wendy McGowen. Row 7 — Jodie Hartle,
Susan Cowen, Laurie Reece, Ronda Davis,
Rachel Slemons, Christi Becker, Becky
Cripe, JofEtta Overmyer, Tracy Hoeffer,
Johnna Williams. Row 8 — Melody BonDur-
ant, Linda VanDuyne, Laura Stone, Natalie
Savage, Vanessa Shufelt, Ruth Mechling,
Tina Alderfer, Brenda Lowe, Lisa Rose-
baum, Lorie Myers. Row 9 — Beth Fear,
Angie Kuchel, Glenda Mechling, Paula Wal-
lace, Tami Couch, Tracy Patton, DeDe Tut-
tle, Jill Hill, Nancy Leverich, Renee Brown-
ing. Not pictured — Traci Miller. Opposite
Page — NHS — Bottom Right — Row 1 —
Pam Rowe, Charlene Taylor, Julie Cooper,
Lisa Nolin. Row 2 — Jeff Starkey, Bob
Zentz, Nancy Hartman, Marilyn Houin, Con-
nie Detwiler. Row 3 — Dawn Crum, Marcia
Clark, Pam Wallace, Kristi Snyder, Michelle
McKinney, Angie Thompson. Opposite
Page — Bottom Left — JoEtta and Tracy
are dressed for SSS initiation.




ORGANIZATIONS/51




FUTURE EDUCATORS & STUDENT COUNCIL

Top — FEA. — Row1 — Left to
Right — Jeanne Drake, Nancy Hart-
man, Lisa Nelin, Connie Detwiler,
Julie Cooper, Marilyn Houin. Row 2
— Bob Zentz, Jeff Starkey, Karen
Henry, Pam Rowe, Cara Staner, Cin-
dy Clemens, Robbin Wilcox, Jon
Eby, Denise Shepherd, Laurie Ever-
age. Row 3 — Kristi Walters, Leslee
Henry, Deb Winters, Dar Rosebush,
Kristi Snyder, Kris Hudspeth, Mi-
chelle McKinney, Lori Nolin, Tony
Stone, Kevin Van Duyne. Row 4 —
Cindy Walls, Pam Wallace, Mary
Roush, Dana Harrell, Cathy Snider,
Melinda Schultz, Tammy McGowen,
Julie Curry, Jeff Herrin. Row 5 —
Char Taylor, Jay Stauffer, Boyd Hol-
labaugh, Lorrie Friar, Ronda Davis,
Rachel Slemons, Becky Cripe, Tracy
Staner, Vanessa Shufelt. Row 6 —
Kenny Zentz, Dar Burkholder, Paula
Wallace, Tina Alderfer, Glenda
Mechling, Natalie Savage, Tracy
Hoeffer, Linda Van Duyne. Right —

52/ORGANIZATIONS




Opposite Page Bottom — STUDENT COUN
CIL — Row 1 — Jeanne Drake, Pam Rowe, Char-
lene Taylor, Mary Roush, Row 2 — Tana Patton,
Natalie Savage, Becky Cripe, Karla Snyder, Charlie
Redinger, Tony Thompson, Darla Harrell Row 3
Brian Burnett, Jeff Herrin, Doug Overmeyer,
Tim Thompson, Damon Harrell, Brad Snyder.

KITCHEN HELPERS
& LIBRARY HELPERS

Top — KITCHEN HELPERS — Row 1 Left to
Right — Bill Stults, Cindy Walls, Darlene Rosebush,
Angie Thompson, Mindy Scheetz, Mary Roush, Les
lee Henry. Row 2 Beth Fear, Jeff Brown, Todd
Kanarr, Josh Mahler, Melody Bon Durant, Dawn
Crum. Bottom LIBRARY HELPERS — Row 1

Susan Wilhelm, Heather Harley, Shawnda Davis,
Darla Harrell, Kim Hall, Sam Mahler, Roger Monta-
gue, Laurie Marks. Row 2 Adrian Case, Teresa
Honeycutt, Chayne Butler, Sonja Thacker, Laura
Bash, Lisa Rosebaum, Angie Kuchel, Tracy
Hoeffer. Row 3 — Danita Sheets, Jenny Mullaney,
Jeff Starkey, Paula McGee, Tim Pletcher, Vanessa
Shufelt, Tawnya Rosebaum, Stacy Van Dusen, An
gie Rospopo.

ORGANIZATIONS /53




54/0ORGANIZATIONS

Bottom — PALS — Row 1 — Julie
Cooper, Jeanne Drake, Pam Rowe,
Bob Zentz. Row 2 — Kristi Snyder,
Tanna Stults, Michelle McKinney,
Kristi Walters, Dawn Crum, Cathy
Snider. Row 3 — Tony Stone, Josh
Mabhler, Dana Harrell, Rod Miller.

1983 marked the beginning of a
new group at Argos — the PALS
{(People Active in Listening Situa-
tions) peer facilitator group. A facili-
tator is someone who helps someone
else achieve his maximum potential
by listening to them, discussing to-
pics of current interest, and tuforing.
The project involved a one-on-one
link-up of upper classmen and sev-
enth graders. The PALS group was
designated by the School Improve-
ment Committee. The initial goals of
the PALS group are to improve total
school climate and help ease the
transition from elementary to junior
high school for students.




ACADEMICS




1 Bruce Sherman, Shawnda Davis, and Susan Wil-
helm spend time in the library. Learning how to use the
library efficiently is part of the English curriculum

2 — Dave Crum reads quietly in Sophomore English
3 Marilyn Houin is interested in Mrs, Bowman's
comments in composition class

4 — Freshman Jeff Shivers looks up during discussion
in English.

5 — Everett Fleming and Susan Cowen listen to the

lesson while Lori Gochenour peeks out the door.

ENGLISH IS THE
HEART OF SPEECH

56/ACADEMICS




1 Kevin Williams works on headlines for the school
paper

2 In Advanced Speech, Janell Prochno gives her
speech while Marilyn Daugherty serves as the model
3 — Shawn Hanley shows the sophomore speech ciass
the actual heart of a pig

4 — Raising lambs was the topic for Becky Norman's
sppech

ACADEMICS/57




1 — Jeanne Drake has more spirit than the spirit
duplicater in the office practice class.
2 Deb O'Dell is smiling and relaxed before she

begins a forty-five minute production test in Typing Il
3 — Jackie Doodie is helping Cindy Clemens master
the electronic calculator in office practice class

q Denise Stutler and Sherry Hill are determined to
get a letter being dictated in shorthand class

READY ... GO

/

58/ACADEMICS




1 — Stacey Van Dusen smiles as she finally gets the
solution to the general business math problem.

2 — Phil Savage is the most quiet during Tvping I when
he is tryping.

3 — Traci Miller is determined to get 60 words a
minute on a five-minute timed writing.
4 — Pam Kolar smiles through her frustrations in at-

tempting to learn to master the Adler electronic mem-
ory typewriter.

5 — Jim and Lori are following the correct technique of
“keeping their eyes on the copy."”

BUSINESS CLASSES
PREPARE FUTURE
OFFICE WORKERS

ACADEMICS/59




MATH & SCIENCE

CHALLENGE
ACADEMIC STUDENTS

1 In chemistry, Cindy is weighing out just the right
amount of the compound
2 — Brent Hudspeth works on his generator during

Freshman science

3 — Mark Shufelt and Mike McCoy take a look at what
they created in sclence

4 Chris Andrews is heading for the library to do
some serious biology studying.

60/ACADEMICS




T TR I A TSRS A
Fopabapier.l | |

yzam

.

= .
T N
s | [ [
WA REE

1 — JoAnn Vermillion puts the finishing touches on her
graph

2 — In General Math, Bill Shipley and Beth Fear pay
close attention to Mr. Livengood's examples

3 — Jeff Starkey takes a moment from Senior Math
4 Wade Sheets is studying in Business Math

5 — In Business Math, Dave Tuttle ponders on a
problem

ACADEMICS/61




GOVERNMENT & ECON
ARE GRADUATION -
REQUIREMENTS

1 — Junior Rod Miller takes a break from reading his
U.S. History lesson.

2 Reva Hensley discovers a new way to study. She
hopes all the facts will be transmitted to her

3 — In U.S. History Bela Heinzmann finds something
amusing.

4 Pam Rowe and Darrell Eiler study for a govern-
ment test.

948

62/ACADEMICS




1 Richard Sullivan and Chris Lacher are working on
an assembly line

2 Todd Shorter is matching wallpaper squares
3 Bill Bailey is taking a telephone apart

4 Jack Redman is matching carpet squares.

5 Stephanie Summers is in geography class

SPECIAL EDUCATION
STUDENTS WORK ON
VOCATIONAL PROJECTS

ACADEMICS/63




1 — Steve Duff shows how easy it is to operate the
milling machine in shop class

2 — Jeff Brown and Darrell Eiler work patiently on an
engine

3 — Brad Snyder shows how to care for poultry
4 — Gordon King poses for the camera in ag class.

5 — Norm Leverich works on a tractor.

64/ACADEMICS




AGRICULTURE
STUDENTS SPONSOR
ANIMAL DAY

1 — The agriculture classes sponsored an animal day.
Here is Darrell Eiler talking about dairy production.
2 — Dave Tuttle and Terry Cowger work on an engine
in auto mechanics.

3 — Randy Jones works on the interior of his truck.
4 — Mark Barlow leans on his cow that he brought to
school for animal day.

5 — Brian Burnett gives the camera a mischievous
smile in drafting class

ACADEMICS /65




ANYONE CAN
LEARN TO COOK

1 — Kris Parker gives Jim Vermillion a helping hand in

Foods class.

2 — Jana Stauffer concentrates on being a good cook.
3 — A helpful tool in the Home Economics Department
is the microwave oven

4 — Denise Shepherd is supervising while Steve Duif
does all the work.

66/ACADEMICS




Marilyn Houin really enjoys her French Il lesson
2 Denise Stutler finishes a French sentence
3 ? Como estas Luisa? Chris Andrews practices his
Spanish | lesson
4 — In Spanish Il Stacey Van Dusen looks as if she is in
a state of confusion over verbs
5 Kris Hudspeth and Kristi Snyder work in their
Spanish Il book

WRITE IT IN HEBREW!

ACADEMICS/67




1 — Jeff Tolson and Kenny Nine play table tennis in
doubles.

2 — Renee Browning sets her goal at hitting the birdie
3 Linda Van Duyne is warming up for P.E.

q Paula McGee, Dan Williams, and Wendy Carlisle
listen attentively to the teacher

5 Sam Mahler and Adrian Case use their skill in
playing shuffleboard.

P.E. CLASSES DEVELOP
PHYSICAL FITNESS

68/ACADEMICS




APPLE COMPUTERS
TAKE OVER

ROOM 17

A new three-week course has been added at AHS.
Seven computers have been installed in Room 17. Now
students have a chance to learn new skills in technol-
ogy. Computers have become a big part of American
Society, even in Argos. Mr. Livengood is the instructor
who helps students from AHS keep up with new ad-
vancements. The students enrolled in the course take
time from their studyhalls to work with the computers.

1 — Bob Zentz

2 — Alan Palmer
3 — Ruth Mechling
4 — Shawn Doody

3
——

> X

ACADEMICS /69




CAREERS AND
COMPUTERS ARE
STUDIED BY
ELEMENTARY

1 — Andy Vires, Mike Curry, and Leslie Leffert are
using the card catalog to look up sources for their
reports.

2 — Aaron Castleman shows how Amy Van Der Weele
to operate the video recorder.

3 — Melissa Shaw enjoys her morning milk break.

4 These third graders are practicing their reading
skills

70/ACADEMICS




v

1 Andy Stone smiles because he knows he lives in a
big, wonderful world.

2 Matt Krom, Doug Harshbarger, and Karen Baltes
experiment with a home computer in Mr. Van Duyne’s

class

3 Carrie Heckaman holds a handcrafted clown
4 — Chad Edmonds and Duane Crum learn about

walkie-talkies
5 Kindergarten teacher, Mary Chamberlin and her

son Kedric join the Halloween fun

ACADEMICS/7




1 — Dave Tuttle is working on a Paris-craft project in
Art Il class.

2 — Paula McGee is painting a still life in watercolors
3 — Mark Bauman and Kim Lattimer are working on
clay sculptures

4 — Stan Yazel is working carefully on a picture col-
lage

5 Darla Harrell pauses for a rest from a drawing
assignment.

ART STUDENTS
PAINT AND SCULPT

72/ACADEMICS




1 SINGIN' 16 — Left to Right Row 1 Warren Barlow, Blaine
Cooper, Kevin Van Duyne, Rod Miller, Jeff Herrin, Tim Pletcher. Row 2
Christy Becker, Linda Van Duyne, Kristi Snyder, Pam Rowe, Julie
Cooper, Melinda Schultz, Sponsor Tammy Overmyer, Robert Winenger
Row 3 — Cathy Snider, Jeanne Drake, Reva Hensley, Susan Cowen,
Charlene Taylor
2 POM-PONS — Left to Right — Peggy Stockberger, Tanna Stults,
Jeanne Drake, Angie Thompson, Lorrie Friar, Becky Cripe, Kim Lattimer,
Kristi Walters, Pam Rowe, Rhonda Davis, Jerlyn Wilhelm, Tammy
McGowen, Robbin Wilcox, Vicki Kitch
3 The band is in formation for marching in the Blueberry Festival
parade

POM-PONS DO ROUTINE
TO MUSIC OF “FAME”™

ACADEMICS/73







“I KNOW YOU CAN
DO IT, BAND!”

1 — 6TH GRADE BAND — Left to Right Row I — Gina
LaVanway, Peggy Rickman, Ester Castleman, Johanna Hoeffer, Pam
Davenport, Kim Walters, Teri Harley, Shelly Singrey, Karen Baltes
Row 2 — Rosebaum, Tracy Dickson, Doug Stevens, Doug Harsh-
barger, Eric Barlow, John Vanator, Billy Barbour, Matt Krom.

Row 3 — Marty Martin, Chris Butler, Billy Johnson, Ted Middleton,
Tammy Ellis, Brian Johnson, Scott Shirk

2 — HIGH SCHOOL BAND — Left to Right Row 1 — Cindy
Walls, Marcia Clark, Kris Hudspeth, Jodie Hartle, Traci Miller, Ruth
Mechling, Julie Cooper, Charlene Taylor. Row 2 — Nancy Hartman,
Lisa Nolin, Marilyn Houin, Glenda Mechling, Pam Wallace, Mary
Roush, Dawn Crum, Linda Van Duyne. Row 3 — Warren Barlow,
Karen Henry, Tina Alderfer, Tracy Patton, Laura Stone, Robyn
Shidler, Laura Bash, Kristi Snyder. Row 4 — Cathy Snider, Leslee
Henry, Paula Wallace, Tammy Shidler, Dave Trump, Ed Risner, Mark
Barlow. Row 5 — Jeff Brown, Troy Gates, Tana Patton, Dave Crum
Row 6 — Roger Grossman, Robert Winenger, Darlene Rosebush,
Debbie Winters, Lars Watson, Cindy Clemens, Rod Miller, Reva Hens-
ley. Row 7 — Curt Zolman.

3 — JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL BAND — Left to Right — Row I —
Kim Hall, Laurie Grolich, Bobbie Jo Williams, Shelly Wilhelm, Aaron
Jernstrom, Susan Wilhelm. Row 2 — Chrissy Davenport, Lisa Vana-
tor, Bonnie Baltes, Camma Capes, Cheryl Ellis, Jenny Herrin, Anna
Bartosik, Tony Houin, Bruce Sherman, Roger Murphy. Row 3 -
Heather Burnett, Rose Redinger, David Solomon, Jeff Tolson, Robert
Marchand, Blaine Cooper, Carla Cowger, Laurie Marks. Row 4 —
Eric Hargrave, Bob Lichtenberger, David Stults, Jill Shipley, Sarah
Manuwal, Wes Nellans, Shawn Thompson, Teresa Miller, Lisa Patton.
Row 5 — Scott Lattimer, David Mullaney, Willie Stephens, Director
Pamela Huber, Lee Becker, Karia Snyder, Lisa Overmyer.

4 — FLAGS — Front — Cindy Walls. Row 1 — Deb Winters, Julie
Cooper. Row 2 — Cindy Clemens, Pam Wallace. Row 3 — Mary
Roush, Dawn Crum. Row 4 — Darlene Rosebush, Lori Gochenour
5 — The Junior High clarinet players wait for the cue to start playing
from Miss Huber.

6 Jeff Tolson stands at attention

ACADEMICS/75




“MEE-MEH-MAH-
MOH-MOQO”

1 Susan Cowen accompanies Mixed Chorus

2 — Rod Miller sings during choir practice

3 — Tammy McGowen concentrates very carefully on the words to a
song.

4 — Dan Williams joins in during rehearsal.

5 — HIGH SCHOOL CHOIR — Left to Right — Row 1 — Crystal
Bollenbacher, Paula Wallace, Laura Stone, Marilyn Daugherty, Teresa
Honeycutt, Denise Shepherd, Pam Rowe, Robbin Wilcox, Robyn
Shidler. Row 2 — Tracy Hoeffer, Renee Browning, Jill Hill, Nancy
Leverich, Kristi Snyder, Charlene Taylor, Kim Lattimer, Reva Hens-
ley, Susan Cowen, Linda Van Duyne, Paula McGee. Row 3 — Tina
Alderfer, Christy Becker, Melinda Schultz, Cathy Snider, Kristi Wal-
ters, Tammy Montague, Peggy Stockberger, Tammy McGowen, Mitzi
Risner, Stacey Van Dusen, Darlene Burkholder. Row 4 — Warren
Barlow, Kevin Van Duyne, Dave Coughenour, Everett Fleming, Danny
Williams, Dave Spohn, Rod Miller, Jeff Herrin

6 — JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL CHOIR — Left to Right — Row 1
Chad Eber, Tony Thompson, Marc Young, Jackie McNeely, Michelle
Hill, Christine Davenport, Darla Harrell, Sally Hale, Tonya Leverich,
Anette Metcalf. Row 2 — Jim Van Gieson, Warren Schultz, Blaine
Cooper, Heather Harley, Shawnda Davis, Rejeana Lowry, Theresa
Miller, Bonnie Baltes, Susan Withelm, Rose Redinger, Richard Shidler
Row 3 — Adrian Case, Troy Wagers, Roger Montague, Charles
Boonkaw, Michael Susits, Kerry Eiler, Eric Hargrave, James Paterson
Row 4 — Joann Vermillion, Leila Andrews, Joann Young, Camma
Capes, Heather Burnett, Carla Cowger, Renee Hill, Cheryl Ellis, Jodi
Shivers, Melissa Lard, Jeanne Martens, Lisa Overmyer. Row 5 —
Brian Trump, Odie Shepherd, Sam Mahler, Terri Gardener, Karla
Snyder, Nicole Johnson, Jenny Herrin, Kelly Butler, Peggy Johnson.
7 — 6TH GRADE CHOIR — Left to Right — Row 1 — Chris Butler,
John Vanator, David Metcalf, James McMichael, Mike Smith, Susan
Hilton, Lisa Alderfer, Kim Walters, Kim Crow, Scott Shirk, Eric Bar-
low. Row 2 — Jennifer McKinney, Tammy Savage, Michelle Thomas,
Angie Becker, Travis Denney, Wiley Powell, Tina Montague, Lora
Alderfer, Sandy Shipley, Lori Weston, Amy Luke, John Dietl, Greg
Grossman. Row 3 — Chad Overmyer, Billy Barber, Brice Hensley,
Bobby Lowry, Matt Young, Anthony Boulas, Lori Rosebaum, Tracy
Dickson, Amy Newman, Rocky Ballinger, Terry Hartle, Doug Stevens,
Billy Johnson. Row 4 — Steve Hudspeth, Joey Stone, Teddy Middle-
ton, Jeff Sneed, Ester Castleman, Mark Mcintire, Teri Harley, Tammy
Ellis, Pam Davenport, Peggy Rickman, Jennifer Trump, Gina LaVan-
way, Marty Martin. Row 5 — Richie Rospopo, Brian Johnson, Jeff
Thompson, Matt Krom, Doug Harshbarger, Joy Mahler, Johanna
Hoeffer, Karen Baltes, Shelley Singrey, Debbie Trump, Tanya Troyer,
Kelly Hanley.

76/ACADEMICS







1 — Retiring Superintendent, Gerald Hess,
receives a pen and pencil set from the Stu-
dent Council.
2 — Mark Barlow received the John Phillip
Sousa and American Legion music awards
3 — Jerry Becker presents Mike Alford and
Marilyn Houin with the American Legion
Good Citizenship Awards. Mike Alford also
received the D.A.R. Good Citizens Award.
Marilyn received a National Honor Society
Award and FHA President Award
4 Row 1 Left to Right — Julie Coo-
per 100% Honor Roll, 4 years; J.O
Thompson, Scholarship; Firemen Scholar-
ship. Lisa Nolin National Honor Society
Award, F.E.A. Scholarship. Nancy Hartman
100% Honor Roll — 4 years; National
Honor Society Award; Hoosier Scholar;
Marshall County Bank Scholarship. Pam
Rowe Arion Award, Director’s Award,

78/ACADEMICS

100% Honor Roll — 4 years, National Hon-
or Society Award, Hoosier Scholar, J.O
Thompson Scholarship, State Exchange
Bank Scholarship. Darla McCune — Oddfel
lows and Rebekahs United Nations Pilgrim
age for Youth Award.

Row 2 — Bob Zentz — 100% Honor Roll
— 4 years; National Honor Society Award;
Tavlor University Scholarship; F.E.A. Schol-
arship. Brian Burnett Green-Walnut
Young Farmers Scholarship, Fireman Schol-
arship. Jeff Starkey — National Honor Soci-
ety Award, F.E.A. Scholarship. Laurie Ever-
age — Green-Walnut Young Farmers Schol-
arship

5 Row 1 Left to Right Dar Rose-
bush Typing Il Award. Char Taylor
Chemistry Award, Girls' State Alternate
Jeanne Drake — French Award. Becky Nor-
man Biology Award.

Geometry
American Le-
Senior Sci-

Row 2 — Jim Hartman
Award. Nancy Hartman
gion Math Award. Pam Rowe
ence Award

Row 3 Bob Zentz Spanish Award.
Brian Burnett — Ag-Shop Award. Jeff Star-
key 100% Honor Roll

Not Shown: Curt Zolman — Most Improved
in Band. Stan Yazel — Art I. Kim Lattimer
Art Il and Home Ec. Award. Linda Van
Duyne — Algebra | Award. Dawn Crum
Algebra Il Award. Tom Mechling Vo-Ag
Award. Pam Wallace Shorthand Award
Robyn Shidler — Yearbook Award. Connie
Detwiler Gunter — National Honor Society
Award. Kristi Snyder Girls' State Dele-
gate. Dawn Crum — Girls’ State Alternate.

Dave Coughenour and Bill Stults — Boys’
State Delegates. Tony Stone and Warren
Barlow — Boys' State Alternates




FEATURES




MARCHING DRAGONS ACQUIRE “FAME™

Left, right, left, right this is some
where in the back of the marching band
students’ minds as they go down the
street. This vear the band consisted of
48 playing members and 18 drill corps
members. They marched in five parades
receiving 2 firsts, 2 seconds, and 27th at
the State Fair contest which made the
summer work worthwhile.

1 — The excitement of the parade has
caused Dave Crum to play the wrong
instrument.

2 — Paula Wallace thinks about the pa-
rade that is about to begin in a few min
utes.

3 — Mary Roush is practicing before the
parade at Plymouth

4 — The band gets warmed up.

5 — Jeff Tolson is ready to start

6 — "“And now for the Argos Marching
Dragons!"

7 — They're off to win first place

8 — Tami Shidler and Laura Bash plan
on finishing the performance without
getting carried away.

9 — This is not the end of the Marching
Dragons; they will be back next year.

80/FEATURES




81







FUN FOR
EVERYONE

Our fourth annual Variety Show on
November 5 was directed by Pam Huber
and Sandy Burroughs. The show includ-
ed a variety of acts — dancers, skits,
songs, and even a puppet show.

1 — The Flag Corps does a routine
“Working for the Weekend."

2 — Some Senior girls do the skit, "'Is It
Time Yet?"”

3 — Pam Rowe, Mrs. Burroughs, and
Janice Wright fiddle away in their skit
“Who Dunnit?"

4 — Robyn, Cindy, Tami, and Laura
told us in their skit that *‘We Didn’t Have
to Be Weeds."

5 — There was no stopping Marilyn
Houin and Kristi Snyder as they dance to
“There’s No Stopping Us."

6 — Mrs. Truman sings “*What I Did For
Love."

7 — Special education students do their
interpretation of ‘‘Celebration.”

8 — Mitzi Risner, Dar Burkholder, and
Laura Bash provide two musical selec-
tions using puppets

9 — Peggy Stockberger and Benji give
their version of “Annie"” and the song
“Tomorrow.”

10 — Poms dance to the song “Eye of
the Tiger."

FEATURES/83







DRAMA CLUB TRIES
A NEW FORMAT

Drama Club students experienced a new format for the fall play this
vear. Under the direction of Mr. Levi and assistant director Mr.
Livengood, they performed three one-act plays.

They started the evening with a comedy, *‘The Final Dress Rehears-
al." This was a play about a group of actors trying to perform the play
“Cinderella.”

The second play, “The Babysitter,” was a spook story about four
girls misled into an already planned babysitting job. A ghost has
planned it.

The evening was finished with a comedy, “An Apple for the Teach-
er." It was about a teacher dealing with a group of out-of-the-ordinary

1 We are ready and willing to act.

2 — Practice makes perfect or at least good.

3 — Bob Zentz has everyone listening.

4 — Tony Stone is more fascinated by the audience than by the play.
5 — “Don't get saucy with me," says Cathy Snider.

6 — “I wish I could go to the Ball,” thinks Kris Hudspeth.

7 “This candle has to light tonight."

8 — Jeff Herrin is sure that Rod Miller hit him; Denise Stutler could
care less.

\




86

“The envelope please the second
runner-up is Miss Angie Thompson."
“The envelope please the first
runner-up is Miss Marilyn Houin."
“And now for the 1982-83 Homecom-
ing Queen Miss Janell Prochno!"”
Homecoming is a traditional ceremo-
ny at Argos High School. Each year in
the month of November, Sponsor Mrs.
Ginger Calhoun gets her student council
members together and they begin prep-
arations for the event. Each high school
student casts three votes for his favorite
candidates. The votes are tallied; the re-
sults are kept a secret until the half-time
break of the varsity game when the win-
ners are announced.
1 — Kim Heuer proudly places the
crown on Janell Prochno.
2 — Our 1983 Homecoming Queen is
Janell Prochno shown here with her es-
cort Jay Stauffer.
3 —. Marilyn Houin, shown with her es-
cort Mike Alford, is the first runner-up.
4 — Janell and Jay listen happily as the
announcer finishes.
5 — Angie Thompson, escorted by
Doug Overmyer, is announced as the
second runner-up.

e




+HE SUSPENSE IS
KILLING ME . .

Mary Roush is shown with her escort Mike Dennie
- Lorrie Friar smiles as she stands with her escort Jeff Herrin
Darla McCune and escort Brad Snyder await the results of the voting.
- Becky Cripe and her escort Steve Powell share a secret
Tina Alderfer is standing with her escort Jeff Shivers.

o G by~




Every year the Sunshine Society puts
on a dance for the high school and facul-
ty. The dance was held on February 12
this year. Some Special Education stu-
dents attended and enjoyed themselves
so much that they plan to attend next
vear

The music was provided by the band
“Just After Dark,’’ and the theme of the
dance was rainbows and balloons.
1 — Boyd Hollabaugh, Bob Powell, and
Jay Stauffer.
2 — Robbin Wilcox and Jon Eby
3 — Tom Friar and Deb O'Dell.
4 — Kris Hudspeth and Jeff Deeton.
5 — Darla McCune and Garry Eby
6 — Tami Shidler, Joe Wilson, Cindy
Walls, and Bill Stults.
7 — Kristi Snyder and Kim Lattimer.
&8 — Jeanne Drake and Dave Winenger.
9 — Wilma Doll, Clyde Manuwal, Melo-
dy BonDurant, Bill Bailey, and Diane Ly-

ons.

“TWO LESS
LONELY " |
PEOPLE™

p%, T,

88/FEATURES










1 — Linda Van Duyne performs her
xvlophone solo during the '83 Spring
Concert

2 — Robyn Shidler and Laura Bash har-
monize to their contest piece, "#5."
3 Jdunior High and High School stu
dents combine to make perfect harmony
during the Christmas Concert

o The Junior High Band executes its
willingness to play

5 — The Flute Section cooperates.

6 — The High School Choir performs
during the Christmas Concert

7 — The sopranos take the melody dur-
ing our Christmas Concert

8 — Jeanne Drake sings “The Rose."
9 — Pam Rowe presents a gift of appre-
ciation to former choir director Sandra
Burroughs.

10 — Ernie Parker publicly introduces a
song he has composed.

1982-83
CONCERTS

FEATURES/91




92/FEATURES




“LOVE LIFT
L

Opposite Page

1 Brian Burnett and date

2 Jon Eby and Lana Powell

3 Lisa Zehner and Keith Swihart

4 Janice Personette and Keith Dun-
lap

5 — Julie Curry and Josh Mabhler

6 Wendy McGowen and Frank Davis
This Page

7 — Jon Miller and Dar Rosebush

8 — Tammy McGowen

9 — Denise Shepherd.

10 Mike Dennie

11 Jeanne, Dave, Tim, and Lisa

On May 7, 1983, the annual Junior-
Senior Prom was held in the cafeteria
The theme this year was "“Love Lift Us
Up'"" which was the title of a very popu-
lar song from the movie "'An Officer and
a Gentleman.”” The Prom began at 9
p.m. and concluded at 12 a.m. The After
Prom which started at 1 a.m. was held at
Quick's Bowling Lanes in Plymouth. The
After Prom was sponsored by the Lions
Club, The band for the prom was Starke
Raven from Warsaw




WE'RE OFF
TO SEE

1HE
WIZARD!

1 — Aunt Em is calling for Dorothy.
Uncle Henry is afraid there is going to be
a twister.

2 — Aunt Em scolds Dorothy for not
getting home on time.

3 — After the twister, Dorothy awakes
in Oz. The Sorceréss of the North in.
forms her that her house has killed the
Wicked Witch of the East.

4 — Dorothy is then greeted by all the
Munchkins who thank her for killing the
witch.

94 /FEATURES

A
L]

.




1 — The Wicked Witch of the West then
appears telling Dorothy that she has
killed her sister and that she will pay for
it.

2 — Dorothy in her attempt to get back
home runs across a Scarecrow, who un-
doubtedly needs a brain.

3 — They don't get very far when they
find a Tinman in the forest, who needs a
heart.

4 — In the jungle, they encounter a Lion
who is in need of courage.

5 — The Cowardly Lion explains in a
song what he would do if he only had




THE WONDERFUL WIZARD OF OZ.

CAST OF CHARACTERS

Aunt Em

Joe, A Farmhand
Uncle Henry Warren Barlow
Dorothy Charlene Taylor
Mayor of the Munchkins Tina Alderfer
A Farmer Munchkin Christy Becker
Sorceress of the North  Kim Lattimer

Robbin Wilcox
Jeff Gibbons

Wicked Witch of the West Pam Rowe
The Scarecrow Jeff Herrin
The Tinman Rod Miller

The Cowardly Lion Kevin Van Duyne
A Private Brent Hudspeth
First General Garry Eby
Lord Growlie David Coughenour

Gloria Susan Cowen
The Wizard of Oz Warren Barlow
First Witch Marilyn Daugherty
Second Witch Robyn Shidler
Tibia Reva Hensley
A Munchkin Dar Burkholder
Oz Lady Kristi Snyder

Servant of Oz
Court Attendant
(Osmas) Linda Van Duyne
Girls Kristi Walters, Nancy Leverich
Ghosts Laura Stone, Linda VanDuyne
Generals David Spohn, Danny Williams
Jon Eby, Bob Powell
Boyd Hollabaugh
Russell Marchand
Melissa Kline

Paula McGee

Munchkin #1
Munchkin #2

96/FEATURES

Barrister Chris O'Dell
City Father #1 Greg Becker
City Father #2 Kris Capes

Coroner Bruce Johnson
3 Tots Niki Krom, Stacy Shirk

Christine Voreis
3 tough kids Jeremy Hartle

Steve Wilhelm, Cal Quimby

Choir Members Denise Shepherd
Tammy McGowen, Lori Nolin

Mitzi Risner, Melinda Schultz

Cathy Snider, Peggy Stockberger

Lars Watson, Crystal Bollenbacher
Stacey Van Dusen, Everett Fleming
Renee Browning, Kris Parker
Renee Browning, Jill Hill
Tracy Hoeffer, Paula Wallace
Mrs. Tami Overmyer

Mr. Rockie Levi

Director
Assistant Director

1 — The Wicked Witch of the West and
her friends devise a plan to break the
spell on the ruby slippers

2 — The Cowardly Lion is being cap-
tured by the Wicked Witch's ghost.

3 — The Wicked Witch of the West tries
to shrink Dorothy

4 — They watch as the Wicked Witch is
slowly melted in her own pot

5 — Dorothy explains what Kansas is
like to the girls of Oz

6 — Everyone is sad when Dorothy tells
them she is leaving for home.







1 — Les Eades, a hair stylist who owns
four shops in the Elkhart area, demon-
strates how to cut and style hair.

2 — A student representative from Ball
State speaks on job opportunities in edu-
cation.

3 — Jon Van Der Weele of Vanadco
explains to students some of the guide-
lines for ewning and operating a com-
mercial art business.

4 — Jim Mechling smiles when he an-
swers a student’s question about becom-
ing a truck driver. Mr. Mechling works
for Lobdell — Emery.

5 — Katie Middaugh, a Registered
Nurse at Parkview Hospital in Plymouth,
discusses the educational requirements
for becoming a nurse.

6 — Charles Lewallen speaks on the
requirements for becoming a Certified
Public Accountant.

7 — Clyde Smith emphasizes that there
are many job opportunities in engineer-
ing. He is a Purdue faculty member.

SPEAKERS
DISCUSS
CAREERS

98/FEATURES

BV ) e

-
L e B TS

il e T a R R R ke
“"\n.‘u.a.--.m—-"







“WE GOT
THE BEST
TEAM IN
THE
NATIO

1 — The Varsity and B-Team
Cheerleaders cheer the Soccer
players to a victory.

2 — The cheerleaders mourn at
a pep session during a skit.

3 — The B-Team Cheerleaders
do a floor cheer during timeout.

4 — VARSITY CHEER-
LEADERS — Bottom — Kristi
Snyder, Middle — Marilyn

Houin, Char Taylor, Reva Hens-
ley. Top — Jana Stauffer.

5 — B-TEAM CHEERLEADERS
— Bottom — Mary Roush. Mid-
dle — Traci Miller, Deb Winters,
Tina Alderfer. Top — Darla
McCune.




1 — FRESHMEN CHEER-
LEADERS — Bottom — Tracy
Patton. Middle — Laura Stone,
Natalie Savage. Top — Christy
Becker.

2 — Freshmen cheerleaders
Laura Stone and Natalie Savage
show the team how to get tough.
3 — &8th GRADE CHEER-
LEADERS — Jill Shipley, Chris
Davenport, Michelle Hill, Bobbie
Jo Williams.

4 — 7th GRADE CHEER-
LEADERS — Row 1 — Jennifer
Herrin, Jodi Shivers, Shelly Wil-
helm. Top — Karla Snyder.

5 — Two 8th Grade cheer-
leaders do a floor mount between
quarters.

SPORTS/101




1 — VARSITY BASKETBALL
— Left to Right — Row 1 —
Steve Duff, Alan Palmer, Dennis
Calhoun, Jeff Gibbons, Doug Cal-
houn. Row 2 — Manager Tony
Stone, Boyd Hollabaugh, Bill
Stults, Dave Tuttle, Jon Eby, Bob
Powell, Garry Eby, Coach Phil
Weybright.

2 — Bill Stults jumps above ev-
eryone to shoot.

3 — Bob Powell takes control of
the ball.

4 — The Dragons receive their
bench blanket at a pep rally.

The Dragons ended the season
with a 16-6 record. After beating
CMA in the Sectional 90-55, the
Dragons went on to play Plym-
outh in the final breath-taking
game. Coach Weybright said,
““We played our best 24 minutes
ever.” Even though we did not
win the Sectional, the Dragons
came home to a proud communi-
ty.

102/SPORTS




P : “OUR
BEST 24
MINUTES”

SCOREBOARD
We They

TVS 51 36
North Miami 65 49
Westville 66 34
Knox 52 58
Jimtown 62 53
Oregon Davis 56 71
John Glenn 46 55
Triton 71 50
LaCrosse 74 54
CMA 69 44
Caston 58 51
CMA 66 31
Oregon Davis 59 61
LaVille 51 39
Washington Twp, 70 54
Triton 53 52
Culver 63 71
John Glenn 57 -t
Bremen 69 65
Mishawaka Marion 71 53
CMA 90 55
Plymouth 56 61

1 — The Mighty Argos Dragon.
2 — Dave Tuttle puts all he's got
in this shot.

3 — The team warms up before
the Sectional.

4 — Garry Eby shows us how to
do a lay-up.

5 — The team is congratulating
Plymouth after the Sectional.

103




1 — Steve Powell and Dave
Crum try to retrieve the ball.

2 — Phil Savage shoots while
John O'Dell waits to rebound.
3 — B-TEAM BASKETBALL —
Left to Right — Row 1 — Den-
nis Calhoun, Tim Lee, Troy
Gates, Roger Grossman, Jerry
Stone, Doug Calhoun. Row 2 —
Coach Boyd Davis, Jeff Herrin,
John O’Dell, Phil Savage, Dave
Crum, Brian Jennings, Steve
Powell, Jeff Shivers, Manager
Steve Albright.

4 — Roger Grossman dribbles
the ball down court.

5 — Brian Jennings attempts to
reach the ball.

SCOREBOARD
We They

TVHS 41 38
North Miami 34 28
Westville 55 38
Knox 35 39
Jimtown 38 30
Oregon Davis 38 58

Holiday Tourney 34 40
LaCrosse 37 27
CMA 51 36
Caston 37 48
Bi-County

Culver 45 33

Bremen 40 53
LaVille 43 26
Washington Twp. 36 38
Triton 32 35
Culver 35 51
John Glenn 45 50 OT
Bremen 23 48
Marion 39 62

104/SPORTS




NEXT
YEAR'S

POTENTIAL
8th GRADE

HAS
SEASON
OF 121

1 — 8th GRADE BOYS' BAS.
KETBALL — Row 1 — Jeff Tol-
son, Robert Paterson, Blaine
Cooper, Chad Eber, Chris Lee,
Robert Marchand, Tim Thomp-
son.

Row 2 — David Stults, Richard
Eby, Troy Wagers, Eric McClain,
Kip Bailey, Bob Lichtenberger,
Scott Lattimer, Coach Tim Van
Duyne.

2 — Kip Bailey waits to receive
the ball

3 — Tim Thompson shoots
through the other team's de-
fense

4 — 7th GRADE BOYS' BAS.
KETBALL — Row 1 Charlie
Boonkaw, Warren Schultz, Tony
Thompson, Charles Redinger,
Jeff O'Dell, Roger Murphy. Row
2 — Coach Dan Couch, Tony
Houin, Kerry Eiler, Kirk Bailey,
Mike Mechling. Eddie Carter

5 — Troy Wagers breaks away
for an open shet.




DRAGONETTES
HAVE NEW
COACH

1 — Sonja Thacker hustles to
the other end to help her team-
mates.

2 — Deb O'Dell dribbles around
her opponent.

3 — Kim Lattimer jumps and hits
the ball to Janell Prochno

4 — GIRLS' VARSITY BAS-
KETBALL — Bottom to Top —
Coach Pam Huber, Marilyn
Daugherty, Kris Hudspeth, Kim
Lattimer, Janell Prochno, Sonja
Thacker, Angie Thompson, Wen-
dy Carlisle, Robbin Wilcox, Deb-

bie O’'Dell.
SCOREBOARD
We They

Triton 31 44
Culver 36 48
N. Miami 36 33
Plymouth 30 58
Caston 4-Way 43 38 !
Triton 4-Way 43 60
TVHS 37 33
Caston 48 39
LalLumiere 46 29
Oregon Davis 45 39
Culver Bi-County 40 50
Knox 44 40
CMA 33 43
LaVille 29 33

LaVille Sectional 35 38




il

a4

\ 2

1 — Janell Prochno lays the ball
up and in to give Argos two more
points.

2 — Sonja Thacker shoots over
her defense.

3 — Angie Thompson is pre-
pared to bring down the re-
bound, if necessary.

4 — Kim Lattimer hopes that the
ball goes in the net.

5 — The teams hustle to the bas-
ket in case Deb O'Dell’s shot
doesn't make it.

The Dragonettes has a new
coach this year, Miss Pam Huber.
She said, “l enjoved my new
challenge.”’ She is looking for-
ward to next year.

SPORTS/107




1 — Becky Cripe jumps for the
ball as her teammates anxiously
wait for the tip.

2 — Laura Reece guards as O-D
tries to throw the ball in.

3 — Dar Burkholder shoots over
the opponent.

4 — B TEAM GIRLS' BASKET-
BALL — Bottom to Top -
Coach Kim Gordon, Paula Wal-
lace, JoEtta Overmyer, Natalie
Savage, Crystal Bollenbacher,
Angie Kuchel, Becky Cripe, Lau-
ra Stone, Laura Reece, Tracy
Patton, Darlene Burkholder, Ra-
chel Slemons, Managers — Glen-
da Mechling and Janice Wright.

SCOREBOARD
We They
Triton 20 25
Culver 16 19
North Miami 25 18
Plymouth 14 46
TVHS 6 23
Caston 30 25
Lal umiere 33 5
Oregon Davis 23 30
Knox 14 19
CMA 16 34
LaVille 16 33
> o -
Ve, e
)
e , ¥
4? B 7 .
b
~ ‘)

& Lo .

= ’ <

. \

;:‘q . ‘-‘“‘
. -: 4




| 7TH AND 8TH GRADE GIRLS' BAS
KETBALL Row 1 Kellie Nollin Man
ager, Karla Snyder. Chend Ellls, Jeanne
Martens, Melissa Lard, Jodi Shivers, Lisa
Owvermyer, Nicole Johnson, Renee Hill, Car
la Cowger, Lisa Patton, Camma Capes —
I'-; Scorekeeper. Row 2 Laurie Marks
Scorekeeper, Darla Harrell, Susan Wilhelm,
Theresa Miller, Jill Shipely, Rose Redinger,
Shawnda Davis, Sarah Manuwal, Rejeana
~ WRGO0s coos A Lowry. Laurie Grolich — Ma . Joanne
\' RGO% [Y-1-1-1 J S 13 aﬂso' RGOS J ,agos aGos Young Statistician )
: 13 16 2 — 5TH AND 6TH GRADE GIRLS' BAS
4 ' KETBALL Row 1 — Dawn Miller, Car
5 - men Gartes, Leah Eley, Amy Morris, Tami
Savage, Angie Becker, Peggy Rickman, Lori
Rosebaum. Teri Harley. Row 2 — Jennifer
Van Guisen, Connie Ellis, Laura Brown,
Karra Thomspon, Jodi Grossman, Gina Hol.
lar, Coach Washburn, Coach Miller, Michelle
Thomas, Jenniler McKinney, Sandy Shipley,
Tracy Dickson, Pam Davenport, Tammy El
lis.
3 — 5TH AND 6TH GRADE BOYS® BAS-
KETBALL Row ! Brooks Rhodes,
Kirk Nellans, Garry Williams, Bryan Hall,
Tim Norman, Sonny Personette, Harry
Johnston, Keith Norman, Chris Thomas,
Greg Grossman, John Dietl, Mark Mcintire,
Anthony Boulas, Travis Denney, Ted
Middleton. Row 2 — Andy Schee, Lee Lef
fert, Cory Dennie, Mike Sherman, Jeff Uam-
baugh, Troy Dunlap, Billy Patterson, Brian
Dille, Wiley Powell, Steve Hudspeth, Rich
Rospopo, Brian Johnson, Joey Stone, Eric
Barlow, Chad Overmeyer, Scott Shirk. Row
3 — Coach George Kariger, Coach Tim Van

Duyne.
8TH GRADE GIRLS
BASKETBALL
We They
Flymouth 4 41
Culver 26 24
Rochester 16 21
LaVille 12 31
Bremen 6 44
Oregon Davis 13 17
Triton 26 41
Mentone 13 34
7th GRADE GIRLS’
BASKETBALL
We ThE_U

Plymouth 17 12
Culver 22 16
Rochester 22 14
LaVille 10 28
Bremen 8 24
Oregon Davis 14 2
Triton 23 15
Mentone 18 16

7th GRADE
ACHIEVES 5:3
RECORD

SPORTS/109




1 — VARSITY SOCCER — Left
to Right — Row 1 — Chris An-
drews, Mike Dennie, Bob Powell,
Boyd Hollabaugh, Ernie Parker,
Doug Calhoun, Dennis Calhoun,
Jay Stauffer. Row 2— Jon Eby,
Mike Alford, Steve Duff, Mark
Barlow, Garry Eby, Brian Bur-
nett, Alan Palmer, Jeff Gibbons.
2 — Bob Powell steals the ball
from his opponent. 3 — Goalie,
Jon Eby, listens as Coach Snyder
talks at half time. 4 — Jay
Stauffer hits the ball with his
head. 5 — Mike Alford races to
get the ball.

The Varsity Soccer Team end-
ed their season with a 16-1 re-
cord. Their only loss was to CMA
in the final game of the regional.

Boyd Hollabaugh, Jon Eby,
Mike Alford, and Bob Powell
were named to the NISC All-Con-
ference first team, and Alan
Palmer was selected to the sec-
ond team. Bob Powell was also
named to the Midwest High
School Soccer Team. Boyd Hol.
labaugh was voted Most Valuable
Player by his teammates.

110/SPORTS




MIDWEST
SELEC TS
POWELL

SCOREBOARD
We They

Whites 6 0
Indianapolis

Heritage 5 2
Lal.umiere 4 1
Osceola 6 3
Marion 1 0
Westview 4 1
Oregon Davis 6 1
CMA 2 7
Michigan City 2 0
Bethany 2 0
Ft. Wayne Christian g 1
Lakeland & 1
Oregon Davis 8 1
Marion Regional 1 0

Ft. Wayne Dwenger

Regional 5 4
Ft. Wayne Snider

Regional - 1
CMA 0 1

2 overtimes

1 — Fan Kim Gordon cheers for
Argos at the soccer game.

2 — Steve Duff kicks the ball to
his teammate.

3 — Boyd Hollabaugh and Chris
Andrews prepare to take the ball
down the field.

4 — Bob Powell gives the ball a
big kick.

A "‘L$’ ‘rr




B-TEAM IS UNDEFEATED

1 — Roger Grossman puts one up from the
corner

2 — A concerned fan watches the game

3 — JUNIOR HIGH SOCCER — Row I —
Warren Schultz, Wes Nellans, Chad Eber,
Jeff O'Delf, Tony Thompson, Charlie Boon
kaw, Michael Susits, Odie Shepherd, Marc
Young. Shawn Thompson. Row 2 — Charlie
Redinger. Tim Thompson, Eric McClain,
Bob Lichtenberger, Kip Bailey. Richard Eby,
Troy Wagers, Kirk Bailey, David Stulte, Ker
ry Eller

4 — B TEAM SOCCER — Row 1 — Mark
Bauman, Brent Hudspeth, Troy Gates, Rob
ert Winenger. Andy Gibbons, Brad Snyder,
Jerry Stone, Roger Grossman, Steve Al
bright. Row 2 Jeff Herrin, Jon O'Deli,
Warren Barlow, Phil Savage, Jeff Gibbans,
Mike Harley, Steve Powell, Jeff Shivers, Bri-
an Jennings, Brent Shepherd

JUNIOR HIGH SOCCER

We They
St. Anthony 7 0
Stanley Clark 2 2
Stanley Clark 1 3
CMA 3 0
CMA 1 0

B TEAM SOCCER

We They
Heritage H 0
Lal umiere 2 0
Oregon Davis 1 0
CMA 0 0
Michigan City 1 0
Oregon Davis 5 ]

112/SPORTS

&
T
sl N

-t P
n -

: 4
g

dawdund




1 — 8TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL — Row
1 Darla Harrell, Michelle Hill, Chris Dav
enport, Susan Wilhelm, Kim Hall Row 2
Coach Carol Arnett, Laurie Marks, Laurie
Grolic, Rose Redinger, Jill Shiplay, Bobbie
Jo Williams, Sarah Manuwal, Theresa Miller
2 — Lisa Patton walts on the serve

3 — Chris Davenport makes a great effort
to get the save

4 7TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL — Row
I Nicole Johnson, Cheryl Elils, Melissa
Lard, Jenny Herrin, Lisa Patton, Jodie Shiv
ers, Karla Snyder, Shelly Withaim, Kelly No-
lin. Row 2 — Carla Cowger, JoAnne Young,
Heather Burnett, Camma Capes, Terri
Gardner, Jeanne Martens, Tammy Crawley,
Renee Hill, Coach Carel Arnett

5 — Karla Snyder sets herself for the bump.

8TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL

We, They
LaVille 515, 4-15
Triton 5-15, 10-15
LaVille 1-15, 159, 2.15
North Liberty 3-15, 11-15
Culver 154, 3-15, 215

7TH GRADE VOLLEYBALL

We, They

= LaVille 0-15, 15-17
- Triton 15-7, 13-15, 7-15
LaVille 1-15, 15-5, 6-15

North Liberty 11-15, 5-15
Culver 15.6, 10-15, 515

»
| SUE—4 8.

. - v — -

C Oy 813 €< gj—

[ 6 3 r s

i i)

|
|
I |

SPORTS/113




VARSITY HAS
ITS UPS
AND DOWNS

I — Cara Staner is coming out of the game
for a break.

2 The team gets ready to warm up for a
game

3 — B-TEAM VOLLEYBALL — Row 1
Lori Nolin, Tana Patton. Row 2 Jana
Stauffer, Tanna Stults. Row 3 Natalie
Savage, Tina Alderfer, Coach Kim Gordon,
Wendy Carlisle, Tracy Staner. Row 4
Glenda Mechiing, Linda Van Duyne. Row 5
— Jerlyn Witheim, Jodie Hartle. Row 6 —
JoEtta Overmyer

4 VARSITY; VOLLEYBALL — From
Left to Right — JoEtta Overmyer, Darlene
Rosebush, Robbin Wilcox, Char Taylor, Ju-
he Cooper, Janell Prochno, Coach Mix,
Marilyn Daugherty, Pam Roe, Cara Stanar,
Cindy Clemens, Debble O'Dell, Mindy
Shewtz

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

Games
We They

Culver 0 2
North Miami 3 2
Triton 0 2
Glenn 0 2
LaVille 2 1

Triton 0 2
TVHS 2 0
Caston 2 1

Culver 1 2
Oregon Davis 0 2
Bremen 0 2
CMA 2 1

LaVille 1 2
Bremen 0 2

A TR A L D K A P LT




- " -, _- i "“ 18 B_TEAM
TTE AR R L e . SHOWS SPIRIT

<\ ) " 1 — Coach Mix tells the Varsity
- - team their next plan.
2 — Char Taylor serves to the
f opponent.
— ‘ 4 3 — Marilyn Daugherty warms
up before serving.
4 — Mindy Sheetz is ready for
‘% the opponent’s serve
. 5 — Tina Alderfer gets refreshed
while listening to Coach Kim Gor-
don.

B TEAM VOLLEYBALL

Games

We They
Culver 2
North Miami 0 2"
Triton 1 2
Glenn 1 2
TVHS 1 2
Caston 0 2
Culver 0 >
Oregon Davis 1 -
Bremen 1 2
CMA 0 2
LaVille 0 2

SPORTS/115




RECORD:
9 AND 10

1 — Joey Taylor tries for par.

2 — Robert Winenger watches as the
ball goes in.

3 — VARSITY GOLF — Left to Right
— Mike Harley, Jay Stauffer, Bob
Powell, Brad Snyder, Robert Winenger,
Joey Taylor, Roger Grossman, Coach
Ted Chittum.

VARSITY SCOREBOARD

We They
CMA 365 357 01
Oregon Davis 365 387 1-1
LaVille 365 335 1.2
John Glenn 188 180 1-3
Triton 188 199 23
Neorthwood 188 181 24
Culver 191 193 34
Bremen 192 180 35
Oregon Davis 176 186 45
TVS 198 180 4-6
North Judson 186 201 5.6
Knox 194 195 6-6
Peru 207 180 6-7
Triton 207 237 7-7
Marshall County Tourney 23




1 — Scott Lattimer is putting for
a victory.

2 — Richard Eby tries out his
putting iron.

3 — Chad Eber lines up his shot.
4 — JUNIOR HIGH GOLF
TEAM — Chad Eber, Richard
Eby, Eric McClain, Scott Lat-
timer, Tony Thompson

SPORTS/117




1 — VARSITY BOYS' TRACK — Left
to Right — Row 1 — Jeff Gibbons, Rick
Susits, Phil Savage, Doug Calhoun, Chris
Andrews, Mike Dennie, Shawn Harville,
Dennis Calhoun. Row 2 — Alan Palmer,
Brian Burnett, Dave Tuttle, Garry Eby,
Jon Eby, Tom Mechling, Dave Crum,
Mark Barlow, Warren Barlow, Brian Jen-
nings.

2 — Alan Palmer stretches before the
track meet against Caston.

SCOREBOARD

We They
Caston 61 66
Triton-Bremen 42 5265
North Miami Relays 36  5th place
Culver 76 51
Glenn 56 71
LaVille Relays 20  6th place
Knox 74 53
Oregon Davis 77 50
County 38  6th place
Winamac Relays 58  3rd place

118/SPORTS

- "‘
- o . "
A T S';'."%..J ~
- R 2
o




e et

OFF AND
RUNNING

1 — Dave Crum tries his best at the lon,
jump.

2 — Dave Tuttle twists forward as
preparation before throwing the discus
3 — Tom Mechling takes his place fo
his next run.

4 — Brian Burnett concentrates on hi:
throw in the shot put.

5 — Chris Andrews runs the bend dur]
ing a warm-up for the meet.

SPORTS/119




1 — Char Taylor and Garry Eby
go to their events during a mixed
track meet.
2 — Heidi Apple prepares to
throw the discus.
3 — Tana Patton leaps over the
hurdles during practice.
4 — Pam Wallace attempts the
long jump during a track meet,
5 — Natalie Savage gives it her
all in throwing the discus.

The Argos Girls" Varsity Track
Team has a new coach, Miss Kim
Gordon.

SCOREBOARD

We They
LaVille 9 96
Caston 29 76
Culver 16 89
Triton 30 75
John Glenn 15 90
Knox 19 86
CMA 37 68
Oregon Davis 47 58
120/SPORTS

R

ns

P R

DNS ; | .'4"';'.'\.&"5‘.“

e LBt e




RUN TO
WIN!

1 — Tracy Patton clears the hurdles
during her race.
2 — Ronda Davis shows her follow

through after throwing the shot put

3 — VARSITY GIRLS' TRACK TEAM
— Left to Right — Row 1 — Cindy
Walls, Dawn Crum, Natalie Savage, Cry-
stal Bollenbacher, Ronda Davis, Danita
Scheetz, Tana Patton. Row 2 — Heidi
Apple, Dar Burkholder, Char Taylor,
Deb Winters, Laura Reece, Pam Wal.
lace, Dana Harrell, Tracy Patton. Not
Shown — Jenny Mullaney, Manager.




BE FIRST
TO CROSS
THE FINISH
LINE!

1 — Robert Marchand goes for it all
2 — Jeff Tolson quickly hands the baton
to David Stults.

3 — JUNIOR HIGH BOYS' TRACK —
Left to Right — Row 1 — Robert Mar-
chand, Charlie Boonkaw, Jeremy Clark,
Odie Shepherd, Mike Mechling, Kirk Bai-
ley. Charlie Redinger. Row 2 — Coach

B ] ;
Eugene Snyder, Dave Stults, FEric m A
McClain, Troy Wagers, Bob Lichten- e~ =
berger, Tim Thompson, Jeff Tolson N ==
: ] =
4 Tim Thompson puts all of his effort e el
into throwing the shot put speal i
5 — Eric McClain releases a powerful p——— =
throw of the discus. s 'E
SCOREBOARD i T =
1y
iy
We They ] =
Caston 71 47 8
] ek
LaVille 43 71 e e
Culver 50 71 =' =
Akron 36 69 B el
Oregon Davis 77 44 _—‘
Triton 50 67 -
Knox 44 69 |- '-
] o —
-
1)
<
-
L -
A i "
o e
ky VI i
g . rir ((,r
i &V -
S
L
Py S U
s
i ’.’V’P “IJ
‘; Jaf ._.";"’ -
- " e o Ly bt
‘l -
‘a ‘&n s l‘ e 5
. - -~




[ 1.0 L3 1

>

n

i

v!

- Karla Snyder enjoys her running

Melissa Lard jumps high over tH
hurdle
3 — Heather Burnett races against tim¢
4 — Carla Cowger pushes herself to tH
limit
5 — Renee Hill and Jeanne Martens g{
ready to run -
6 — JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS' TRACK ]
Left to Right — Row 1 — Terri Gar
ner, Jeanne Martens, Cheryl Ellis, Nico
Johnson, Carla Cowger, Camma Cape.
Karla Snyder. Row 2 — Shelly Wilhein|
Rejenna Lowry, Jodi Shivers, Melis
Lard, Renee Hill, Heather Burnett, Li
Vanator.

1
2

SCOREBOARD
We They
Caston 70 39
LaVille 25 84
Culver 17 92
Akron 13 87
Triton 41 68
Knox 28 81

SPORTS/123




rEY,
BATTER!

1 — Jon Eby slides into third base.

2 — Dennis Calhoun hits a home run.

3 — Doug Calhoun catches a fly ball in
center field.

4 — VARSITY BASEBALL TEAM -

Left to Right — Row 1 — Jeff Shivers,
Dennis Calhoun, Troy Gates, Chris An-
drews, Steve Powell, Tim Lee, Doug
Calhoun. Row 2 — Coach Boyd Davis,
Ernie Parker, Warren Barlow, Jon Eby,
Troy Crum John O'Dell, Boyd Holla-
baugh.




1 Ernie Parker slams into the ball for
a base hit.

2 Steve Powell picks up the ball to
throw it to home.

3 — Jeff Shivers catches the ball to
protect home plate as Boyd Hollabaugh
backs him up.

4 — Warren Barlow is ready to catch
the ball.

5 — Doug Calhoun prepares to throw
the ball to the third baseman.

SCOREBOARD

We They
Marion 5 4
North Miami 14 3
Northwood — st 2 1
Northwood 2nd 0 10
LaVille 2 5
Culver 6 8
Bremen — lIst 2 6
Bremen — 2nd 5 18
Caston 7 6
Oregon Davis 4 0
Triton 0 16
John Glenn I 1

SPORTS/125




SPORTS
AWARDS

1 — Boyd Hollabaugh — All
Sports Award, MVP — Baseball,
Basketball Captain Award, All
Conference in Soccer, J.O
Thompson Outstanding Sr. Ath-
lete Award.
Z Mike Alford — All Confer
ence Soccer
3 — Janell Prochno — Basket-
ball Captain, Outstanding Female
Athlete, MVP — Volleyball, All
Sports Award.
4 — Bob Powell — All Confer-
ence in Soccer, All Mid-West in
Soccer, MVP — Golf, Captain
Golf, All Sports Award
5 Jon Eby — All Conference
in Soccer, MVP — Track, All
Sports Award
6 — Marilyn Daugherty — Lead-
ing Server in Volleyball
7 — Alan Palmer — Defensive
Award in Soccer, Second Team
All Conference in Soccer, Cap-
tain — Track.
8 — Jay Stauffer — Defensive
Award in Soccer
9 — Marilyn Houin — American
Legion Cheerleading Award.
10 — Robbin Wilcox — Ameri-
can Legion Sportsmanship
Award, Basketball Captain
Not Shown: Dave Tuttle — MVP
in Basketball and American Le
gion Award in Basketball Deb
O'Dell — MVP in Basketball
Tana Patton — Track Captain
Pam Wallace — MVP Track

126/SPORTS




DVERTISING




L2

s i |
-
B

oy

"

Argos, In 46501

Compliments Of

RISTANCE PRODUCTS

BEADY )
Argos, Indiana 46501 MATERIALS CO.

Phone: 892.5161 P.O. Box 113, Leiters Ford, IN 46945

SCADY

Phone 542-4411 — Business
Phone 542.4589 — Home
Phone 892.6400 — Argos




GRANDMA’S
KITCHEN

The Finest
In Home Cooking
Steaks — Chicken —
Seafoods
Noon Specials Everyday

Open 6 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Everyday Except Sundays
And Holidays

892-6508

ADS/129



Compliments Of

ARGOS

130/ADS



MASHALL COUNTY BANK

__ & TRUST COMPANY
NL ARGOS. INDIANA
(l ARGOS COMMUNITY

and the

AGRI - BUSINESS et

of MARSHALL COUNTY

MARSHALL
COUNTY !

YOIIHG MEN
WORK THEIR DADS ©
THRU COLLEGE

ADS/131



132/ADS

ARGOS
PHARMACY

Argos, Indiana 46501
Phone

892.5612 — Uptown
892.5614 — Out

ARGOS BEAUTY SHOP
117 W. Walnut, Argos, IN 46501
Open Monday, Tuesday, Thursday,
Friday, and Saturday Mornings
Closed Wednesday
By Appointment Only
Phone: 892.5253

- Ne ) LI
f-\‘g%‘@

V= -

SCHOONOVERS

122 North Michigan
Argos, Indiana 46501




ARGOS PHILLIPS

wll ™ - 2 66
‘ ] 6 i '.,“ and
ARGOS MINI

MART

U.S. 31 Bypass
Argos, IN 46501
892-5955

892-6445

Trop

MR. TROPHY

hies, Plaques, Engraving, Ribbons

A Division m" Vanadco, Inc
Argos, IN 46501

892-5005

Seat e
g Y. .
5 s
a'.‘: s
« i
A ‘

Vanadco Signs

Argos, IN 46501
219.892-5000




“Serving The Educational
Family For Over 50 Years”

Main Office
P.O. Box 1395

South Bend 46624 310 N. Michigan

2328011 Suite 101
Plymouth 46563
1121 Scottsdale Mall 036-8926

South Bend 46614
291-.2181 605 Roosevelt Road
Walkerton 46574

LA PETIT BRIDAL SHOPPE 133 E. McKinley 586-3143

Mishawaka 46544

255-4754 108 W. Winona Ave.
Plymouth Plaza Warsaw 46580

Plymouth, Indiana 46563 2702 Lincolnway West 269.4487
South Bend 46628
234-1181

La Petit has tux rentals and
wedding gowns for sale. Buy
your prom dress here, also.

A —

134/ADS




e e I L o T e e
Foir s gt wilrd P = s g T A gl

COCA-COLA
BOTTLING
COMPANY

) ) BEST WISHES
1701 Picdo Drive TO ALL THE GRADUATES AND
Plymouth, IN 46563 TO ALL OUR FRIENDS IN
THE ARGOS AREA

JUMBQO MANUFACTURING, INC.

Manufacturers of
Metal Abrasives and Plumbing Specialities

2900 Center Street
Tippecanoe, IN 46570-0155

—

ADS/135




J Specializing In
Jhln ! pl'!lfﬂ, Cantoneese

adnndndsssalivhondsl
and

American
Foods

Hours
Daily 11 — 9

Sundays
11:30 — 8:00

Closed Mondays ECKER’S SUPERIOR

314 E. Jefferson TV & APPLIANCES

Plymouth
Indiana Corner of Garro & Water Streets
Plymouth, IN Phone 936-2710
936-4230
RCA — WHIRLPOOL SANYO
KITCHENAID — MAYTAG

6?)/(@/((‘1//{41/ (0728

to the Olass {)/ /( &8

.CBM/ k// ';JM(W( /0‘/* ('{)////’////(’(/ SUCCESS 177 /A(: //)////'('

Town & Country Press

411 W. JEFFERSON STREET
PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563

(219) 936-9505

OFFSET LITHOGRAPHY AND LETTERPRESS PRINTING

—

136/ADS




T A
LA A\ e E
() -

L

LR RS TS

e

VICKI'S HAIR HUT STYLING
SALON FOR MEN & WOMEN

319 W. Jefferson
Plymouth, IN
Vicki Powell Owner
Phone: g
Carrie Trent & Sandy jts — Stylists

ADS/137




MANDARIN HOUSE

The Finest in Cantonese
and Mandarin Foods
Chinese & American
Dine In — Carry Out — Party Room
Catering Service Available
Daily Lunch — Chinese — American Buffet
Closed Tuesday

Downtown
Plymouth

One Block West
of Theatre

e

MECOLLOUGH
REAL ESTATE
McCOLLOUGH REAL ESTATE

1509 W, JEFFERSON STREET - PLYMOUTH. INDIANA

RESIDENTIAL - COMMERCIAL - FARMS - APPRAISALS
LET US HELP YOU OWN A PIECE OF THE EARTH

CLYDE C. MCCOLLOUGH - BROKER

HOME PHONE 784.3621

when you say

7) "HEY CULLIGAN MAN!.

you get

Joe & Bill
Cliff Adams

CULLIGAN SOFT WATER SERVICE
326 E. Jefferson Street Phone 936-3556
Plymouth, IN 46563 Phone 936-3529

/A PiROD INE.

OFFICE PHONE 8368797

P.O. Box 128
Plymouth, Indiana
46563

Hamburgers
Fries
Onion Rings
Hot Dogs
All Kinds of Shakes
and Sundaes

1631 W. Jefferson Street
Plymouth, Indiana 46563

Phone 936-3345

ORR’S FLORIST

936-2070
Plymouth, Indiana

When It's Flowers,
Say It With Ours

QUICK’S
LANES

A GREAT
PLACE
TO BRING
A DATE

MARSHALL Pl
COUNTY 1024 W. Jefferson
R E MC Plymouth

Indiana
936-3633

Phone
936-3161

e ————————————————————

138/ADS




P.J.S KANDY
KITCHEN

108 South Michigan
Argos, Indiana

Featuring
Home Cooked Meals
Hand Dipped Ice Cream
Hours 6 a.m. to 6 p.m. Daily

GROSSMAN
FUNERAL HOME

208 North Michigan
Argos, Indiana 46501

892.5113

WICKES
LUMBER

Old U.S. 31 North

Argos, Indiana 46501

m - e ey

MLS

i)

HOVIN REALTY

116 North Michigan Street
Argos, Indiana 46501
Phone 892-5813

Betty J. Houin
Broker
Phone 892-5882

THE WEDDING
CENTER

Gary and Margaret
Flagg

130 South Michigan St.
it Argos, IN 46501
" WEDDING

& PHOTO NEEDS Phone 892-5350

ARGOS PUBLIC LIBRARY

LOG HOUSE INN
W&Hlmx

Hours 7:00 am. — 8:00 p.m.
Tuesday — Saturday
Sunday from 8:00 to 8:00

SERVING BREAKFAST

31 and 16th Road, Argos, IN
(219) 892-5292

( —

ADS/139




MUNDAY’S

RESTAURANT »
Featuring Home Cooked Meals W SPORTS |NC‘
ePe———

Weekdays Open 6:00-8:00
Saturdays 7:00-8:00
Sundays 8:00-2:00 Sports for All Seasons
218 North Michigan
1212 W. Jefferson Plymouth, Indiana 46563
Plymouth, IN 46563 Phone 219-936-2440

Phone 936-3626

WTCA

FLORIST ; 1050 AM
' WNZE
94.3 FM

112 West Washington Street
Plymouth, Indiana 46563
219.936-4096

When You Think Of Flowers,
Think Of Felke's

Plymouth, Indiana

219-936-3165 _ r
Community Service Broadcasters, Inc

Pizza — Lasagna Spaghetti BASH’S STANDARD SERVICE
Sandwiches Salads 892.6107
134 S. Michigan, Argos, IN 46501 We specialize in friendly service
Phone: 892-5121 and quality service




ARGOS FAMILY GAME ROOM
114 E. Walnut Street
Argos, IN 46501

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK

Rochester, IN 46975

B&B MEN'S WEAR

814 Main Street
Rochester, IN 46975

FOLEY'S JEWELERS

Rochester, IN 46975

CATO’S

113 North Michigan Street
Plymouth, IN 46563

CHUCKWAGON RESTAURANT

108 North Michigan Street
Plymouth, IN 46563

GLADY'S BEAUTY SHOP

Argos, IN 46501

DR. JERRY KRALOVANSKY

109 North Walnut Street
Plymouth, IN 46563

COLLINS & COLLINS REALTORS

523 North Michigan
Plymouth, IN 46563
Call 936-4444

MARTENS & ELLIS FARM MARKET

12775 State Road 10
Argos, IN 46501

DAVIS BRAKE & WHEEL

119 South Michigan
Plymouth, IN 46563
936-3326

e

PLYMOUTH FERTILIZER CO., INC.

Recycling Since 1921
12091 Plymouth-Goshen Trail
Plymouth, IN 46563

DERF JEWELERS, INC.

115 North Michigan Street
Plymouth, IN 46563
936-2920

P —

PLYMOUTH VETERINARY CLINIC

Dr. R.G. Lindsey & Dr. Rob Holl
1825 North Michigan Street
Plymouth, IN 46563

E&S FIBERGLASS REPAIR, INC.

405 South Michigan Street
Argos, IN 46501
892.5591

PRICE NURSERIES, INC.

2014 N. Michigan Street
Plymouth, IN 46563

"

ADS/141




PARK-N-SHOP

15940 Michigan Road
Argos, In. 46501

Full Service
Meat Department

Phone 892.5715

THE STUDIO
OF DANCE
& GYMNASTICS

118%: N. Michigan
Plymouth, IN
935.5217

142/ADS



PHILLIPS )
m( D.A. BURKETT
& SON

Phillips 66 Service
Argos, In 46501
892.5237

PENGUIN STANDARD
POINT #19 . OIL PRODUCTS

207 S. Michigan

Plymouth, IN 46563 Richard Davenport

P.O. Box 87
Argos, Indiana 46501

Home of the 892.5512

People
Pleasers

[ ]
N

BUCKEYE FEED s SUPPLY

SMITH
B{]Rl)ﬂ\ DOUGLASS

FERTILIZER

BUCRKEYE FEED & SUPFPLY — Leitersford

214 East South Street, Argos, Indiana — Kewanna
Phone — 892-5312 — Monterey

ADS/143




BOTTORFF CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC

4 . i 315 East Jefferson Street
: Plymouth, IN 46563

B ] PRICE'S VILLAGE VALET CLEANERS

& o 1400 North Michigan Street
— Plymouth, Indiana 46563
.' .
| 50 - SHERWIN WILLIAMS
B . r I
; s L
L g : | - I ’ 209 North Michigan Street
\J:_ - Plymouth, IN 46563
g .o Phone — 936-2441

HOLLAND'S HARDWARE WILT FOOD CENTER

PLUMBING — PAINTS — East 9th and 1419 Main Streets
ELECTRICAL — HOUSEWARES Rochester, IN 46975
Argos, IN 892-6551
s
e

For more than 80 years, customers of The State Exchange Bank

have been banking on our safe, sound and secure reputation. Visit our THE STA TE

office located in Argos at 100 N. Michigan Street or call us at 892-5126

our seasoned professionals can satisfy all your financial needs. EX CHAN GE BANK
Safe, sound and secure. Words to bank your money on at The State
Exchange Bank. Member FDIC.



Carol Arnett

Mike Alford

Dawn and Don Brandt
Cindy “‘Monkey’" Clemens
Mr. Couch

Shawn Crawley

Dave & Jeanne

Pauline (Drake) Densmore
Mr. & Mrs. David Duff
Carl Eiler & Family
Connie & Dana Gunter
Mike & Sandi Hammond

COMMUNITY PATRONS

Nancy Hartman Seniors of 1983

Mr. & Mrs. Heishman
Marilyn Houin

Janell & Jenny: The Vigilettes

AUTOGRAPHS

Vicki Kitch

Evadeen L. Kring
Linda Space Lee
Senor/Monsieur Levi

Mr. & Mrs. Gale Mi

Mike Miller 86"

Jeanne Renbarger

Shepherd’s — Brenda
Brent, Odie

Denise Shephe.
“Seniors of ‘83"

Kristi & Karla Snyder

Melodie Stackhouse

Jay Stauffer

Strap

Denise,

R ————————————————————————————

ADS/145




OUR GANG, OUR YEAR . . .




OUR GANG, OUR YEAR . ..

L

%
o

BN

W8

\

ot "8

raa

o]

Sl -
4

S5
e

O

Ve
ks >t
'

v

" et
1 .

CLOSING/147




OUR GANG, OUR YEAR . ..

148/CLOSING




... OUR GANG, OUR YEAR

CLOSING/149




A
Albright, Steve, 26, 104,
112.
Alderfer, Tina, 28, 50, 52,
75, 76, 87, 96, 100, 114,
115,

Alford, Mike, 6, 16, 17, 47,

48, 86, 110, 126, 78.
Andrews, Chris 24, 47, 60,
67 110, 111, 118, 119,
124, 147

Andrews, Frances, 26.
Andrews, Leila, 31, 76.
Apple, Heidi, 24, 48, 120,
121.

B
Bailey, Bill, 24, 63, 88.
Bailey, Kip, 30, 105, 112.
Bailey, Kirk, 31, 105, 112,
122,
Baltes, Bonnie, 30, 75, 76.
Barlow, Mark, 6, 16, 17,
47, 65, 75, 110, 118.
Barlow, Warren, 24, 47,
73, 75, 76, 94, 96, 112,
118, 124, 125, 149, 78.
Bartosik, Anna, 75.
Bash, Laura, 26, 50, 53,
75, 80, 83, 91.
Bauman, Mark, 24, 48, 72,
112,
Baumgart, Wally, 6, 16, 47,
48.
Becker, Christy, 28, 49, 50,
73, 76, 96, 101, 146, 149.
Becker, Lee 31, 75.
Bollenbacher, Crystal, 26,
76, 96, 108, 121.
BonDurant, Melody, 24, 50,
53, 88.
Boonkaw, Charles, 31, 76,
105, 112, 122.
Bowen, Rick, 26.
Bradley, Lora, 31.
Bradley, Mike, 28.
Brown, Jeff, 6, 16, 47, 53,
64, 75.
Browning, Renee, 28, 50,
68, 76, 96.
Burkholder, Dar, 26, 47,
50, 52, 75, 83, 96, 108,
121.
Burnett, Brian, 6, 16, 19,
47, 48, 52, 65, 92, 110,
118, 119, 146, 78.
Burnett, Heather, 31, 75,
76, 113, 122.
Butler, Chayne, 28, 48, 53.
Butler, Kelly, 31, 76.

i
Calhoun, Dennis, 26, 102,

150/INDEX

INDEX

104, 110, 118, 124.
Calhoun, Doug, 26, 102,
104, 110, 118, 124, 125.
Capes, Camma, 31, 75, 76,
109, 113, 122.

Carlisle, Clay, 6, 16.
Carlisle, Wendy, 26, 47,
50, 68, 106, 114.

Carter, Ed, 31, 105.

Case, Adrian, 30, 53, 68,
76.

Case, Wayne, 31.

Clark, Jeremy, 31, 122.
Clark, Marcia, 24, 50, 75.
Clemens, Cindy, 6, 16, 18,
47, 49, 50, 52, 58, 75,
114, 147.

Cooper, Blaine, 30, 73, 75,
76, 105.

Cooper, Deb, 6, 16, 17,
50.

Cooper, Julie, 7, 16, 17,
18, 50, 52, 54, 78, 75,
114, 78

Couch, Lynn, 26, 27.
Couch, Tami, 28, 50.
Coughenour, Dave, 24, 48,
76, 96, 78.

Cowen, Susan, 26, 27, 50,
56, 73, 76, 96.

Cowger, Carla, 31, 75, 76,
109, 113, 122.

Cowger, Terry, 7, 16, 48,
65.

Crawley, Shawn, 28.
Crawley, Tammy, 31, 113.
Cripe, Becky, 28, 49, 50,
52, 73, 87, 108.

Crum, Dawn, 24, 50, 53,
54, 75, 121, 78.

Crum, David, 26, 56, 75,
80, 104, 118, 119.

Crum, Troy, 24, 48, 124.
Curry, Julie, 24, 50, 52,
92

Curtis, Bobby, 13.

D
Daugherty, Marilyn, 7, 16,
17, 49, 50, 57, 76, 96,
106, 114, 115, 126.
Davenport, Chris, 30, 75,
76, 101, 113.
Davis, Barb, 24, 49, 50.
Davis, Craig, 31.
Davis, Frank, 24, 92.
Davis, Ronda, 26, 49, 50,
52 73 °121.
Davis, Shawnda, 30, 53,
56, 76, 109.
Deitl, Paul, 31.
Dennie, Mike, 24, 87, 93,
110, 118.

Depoy, Tammy, 24, 49, 50.

Detwiler, Brent, 30.
Detwiler, Connie, 7, 16, 17,
47 49, 50, 78.

Dille, Vicki, 26.

Doody, Jackie, 7, 16, 58.
Doody, Jim, 30.

Doody, Shawn, 7, 16, 17,
48, 69.

Drake, Jeanne, 7, 16, 17,
18 47,50, 52, 54, 58, 73,

88, 91, 93, 78.
Duff, Steve, 24, 64, 66,
102, 110, 111.
Dunlap, Keith, 26, 92.

E .
Eber, Chad, 30, 76, 105,
112, 117, 147.

Eby, Garry, 7, 16, 88, 96,
102, 103, 110, 118, 120,
149,

Eby, Jon, 7, 16, 17, 47,
52 92 96, 102, 110, 118,
124, 126.

Eby, Richard, 30, 105, 112,

117.

Ellis, Cheryl, 31, 75, 76,
109, 113, 122.

Ely, John, 28.

Eiler, Darrell, 10, 16, 19,
47 48 62, 64, 65, 148.
Eiler, Kerry, 31, 76, 105,
112

Everage, Harold, 30.
Everage, Laurie, 10, 16,
46, 49, 52, 78.

F
Fear, Beth, 28, 50, 53, 61.
Finney, Lewis, 30.
Finney, Lonnie, 31.
Fleming, Everette, 56, 76,
96.
Friar, Lorrie, 24, 49, 50,
52, 73, 87

G
Gardner, Terri, 31, 76,
113, 122,
Gates, Troy, 28, 75, 104,
112, 122
Gibbons, Andy, 26, 47,
112
Gibbons, Jeff, 24, 96, 102,
112, 118.
Gochenour, Lori, 26, 27,
50, 56, 59, 75.
Gonzalez, Robyn, 26.
Gonzalez, Ronda, 24.

Grolich, Laurie, 30, 75,
109, 113.

Grossman, Roger, 28, 75,
104, 112, 116.

H
Hale, Sally, 76.
Hall, Kim, 30, 53, 75, 113,
149
Hammond, Sandi, 26.
Hanley, Shawn, 26, 48, 57,
148.
Hargrave, Eric, 75, 76.
Harley, Heather, 30, 53,
76.
Harley, Mike, 26, 47, 112,
116.
Harley, Shawn, 26, 47, 48.
Harrell, Damon, 28, 47, 48,
52.
Harrell, Dana, 24, 49, 50,
52 54, 121.
Harrell, Darla, 30, 52, 53,
72, 76,109 113
Harrington, Don, 28, 48.
Hartle, Jodie, 26, 27, 50,
75 114.
Hartman, Jim, 26, 48, 78.
Hartman, Nancy, 10, 16,
47, 50, 52, 75, 78.
Hartog, Mike, 28.
Harville, Shawn, 28, 118.
Heinzmann, Bela, 26, 62.
Henry, Karen, 10, 16, 50,
52, 75,
Henry, Leslee, 24, 47, 50,
52 53 75.
Hensley, Reva, 24, 50, 62,
73, 75, 76, 96, 100.
Herrin, Jeff, 26, 50, 52,
73, 76, 85, 87, 95, 96,
104, 112.
Herrin, Jenny, 31, 75, 76,
101, 113.
Hill, Jill, 28, 50, 76, 96.
Hill, Michelle, 30, 76, 101,
113
Hill, Renee, 31, 76, 109,
113, 122
Hill, Sherry, 24, 50, 58,
147.
Hoeffer, Tracy, 28, 50, 52,
53, 76, 96.
Hollabaugh, Boyd, 10, 16,
17, 49, 52, 88, 96, 102,
110, 111, 124, 125, 126.
Holland, Patricia, 31.
Hollar, Lowell, 24.
Honeycutt, Teresa, 10, 16,
53, 76.
Houin, Marilyn, 10, 16, 17,
50, 52, 56, 67, 75, 83, 86,
126, 78.




Houin, Tony, 31, 75, 105.
Hooker, Karen, 26.
Howard, Chris, 30.
Hudspeth, Brent, 28, 60,
96, 112.

Hudspeth, Kris, 24, 50, 52,
67, 75, 85, 88, 106.
Hundt, Richard, 31.

J
Jennings, Brian, 28, 104,
112, 118.
Jernstrom, Aaron, 31, 75.
Johnson, Nate, 28, 48.
Johnson, Nicole, 31, 76,
109 113 122
Johnson, Peggy, 31, 76.
Jones, Randy, 10, 16, 19,
47, 48, 65.

K
Kanarr, Todd, 24, 53.
Keene, Jowanna, 31.
Ketcham, Tammy, 31.
King, Gordon, 10, 16, 64,
148.
Kitch, Vicki, 28, 73.
Kolar, Dean, 31.
Kolar, Pam, 11, 16, 59.
Kuchel, Angie, 28, 50, 53,
108.
Kuchel, Todd, 24, 47, 48,
144,

z;
Lacher, Chris, 31, 63.
Lard, Melissa, 31, 76, 109,
113 128
Lattimer, Kim, 24, 50, 72,
73, 76, 88, 96, 106, 107,
78.
Lattimer, Scott, 30, 75,
105, 117.
Lee, Chris, 30, 105.
Lee, Linda, 11, 16, 19, 50.
Lee, Tim, 28, 104, 124.
Leverich, Cathy, 26.
Leverich, Nancy, 28, 50,
76.
Leverich, Norm, 11, 16,
17, 19, 48, 64, 147.
Leverich, Tonya, 30, 76.
Lichtenberger, Bob, 30, 75,
105, 112, 122
Lowe, Brenda, 28, 50.
Lowry, Rejeana, 30, 76,
109, 122.

M
Madonna, Julie, 11, 16, 17,
47.
Mahler, Josh, 24, 47, 50,
53, 54, 92.
Mahler, Sam, 30, 53, 68,
76.
Manuwal, Clyde, 24, 88.

Manual, Sarah, 30, 75, 109,

113.

Marchand, Robert, 30, 75,
105, 122,

Martens, Jeanne, 31, 76,
109 113 122

Marks, Laurie, 30, 75, 109,
113.

Masterson, Chris, 26.
McClain, Eric, 30, 105,
112, 117, 122

McCoy, Mike, 30, 60.
McCune, Darla, 26, 50, 78,
87, 88, 100.

McGee, Paula, 26, 53, 68,
72, 75, 96.

McGowen, Tammy, 24, 47,
49, 50, 52, 73, 76, 93, 96.
McGowen, Wendy, 28, 50,
92 149

McKinney, Michelle, 24, 47,
48, 50, 52, 54.

McMichael, Ed, 24.
McNeely, Jackie, 76.
Mechling, Glenda, 28, 49,
50, 52, 75, 108, 114.
Mechling, Mike, 31, 105,
122

Mechling, Ruth, 28, 50, 69,
75.

Mechling, Tom, 11, 16, 17,
19, 47, 48, 118, 119, 78.
Metcalf, Anette, 30, 76.
Miller, Jon, 24, 93.

Miller, Mike, 28.

Miller, Rod, 24, 48, 50, 54,
62, 73, 75, 76, 85, 95, 96.
Miller, Theresa, 30, 75, 76,
109, 113.

Miller, Traci, 26, 47, 50,
59, 75, 100.

Monroig, Frank, 28.
Montague, Roger, 30, 53,
76.

Montague, Tammy, 24, 49,
76.

Morgan, Mark, 11, 16.
Mullaney, David, 31, 75.
Mullaney, Jenny, 25, 47,
50,53, 121.

Murphy, Roger, 31, 75,
105,

Myers, Lora, 28, 49, 50.

N
Nellans, Wes, 21, 75, 112.
Nine, Kenny, 30, 68.
Nolin, Kellie, 31, 109, 113.
Nolin, Lisa, 11, 16, 50, 52,
75, 93 78.
Nolin, Lori, 25, 50, 52, 96,
114.
Norman, Becky, 26, 57,
146, 78.
Novitzke, Jesse, 28.

(0]
O’Dell, Deb, 25, 50, 58,
88, 106, 107, 114, 126.
O'Dell, Jeff, 31, 105, 112.
O'Dell, John, 26, 104, 112,
124
Overmyer, Doug, 25, 47,
52, 86.
Overmyer, Joetta, 28, 49,
50, 108, 114.

Overmyer, Lisa, 31, 75, 76,

109.
Overmyer, Mike, 28.
Overmyer, Tom, 25, 48.

P
Palmer, Alan, 11, 16, 17,
19, 47, 69, 102, 110, 118,
126.
Parker, Ernie, 11, 16, 17,
91, 110, 124, 125.
Parker, Kris, 26, 66, 96.
Parrish, Mike, 27.
Paterson, James, 30, 76.
Paterson, Robert, 30, 105.
Paton, Richard, 27
Patton, Lisa, 31, 75, 109,
113.
Patton, Tana, 27, 50, 52,
75, 114, 120, 121, 126.
Patton, Tracy, 28, 50, 75,
101, 108, 121.
Personette, Janice, 25, 92.
Peterson, Dale, 31.
Pletcher, Tim, 14, 16, 47,
48, 53, 73, 148.
Powell, Bob, 14, 16, 17,
18, 49, 88, 96, 102, 110,
111, 116, 148, 126.
Powell, Steve, 28, 87, 104,
112, 124, 125.
Pritchett, Jeff, 27.
Prochno, Janell, 14, 16, 17,
49, 50, 57, 86, 106, 114,
147, 147, 126.

Q
Quimby, Mike, 25, 48.

R
Redinger, Charles, 31, 52,
105, 112, 122.
Redinger, Rose, 30, 75, 76,
109, 113.
Redman, Jack, 25, 63.
Reece, Laura, 27, 50, 108,
121.
Risner, Ed, 28, 75.
Risner, Mitzi, 25, 76, 83,
96.
Risner, Ray, 31.
Robb, Claudia, 25, 48.
Rosebaum, Lisa, 28, 50,
53 148.
Rosebaum, Tawnya, 27, 53.
Rosebush, Dar, 25, 47, 50,

a2, 53, 75,93 114 7
Rospopo, Angie, 27, 49,
50. 53.

Roush, Mary, 25, 47, 48,
50, 52, 53, 75, 80, 87,
100.

Rowe, Pam, 14, 16, 17, 18,
50, 52, 53, 62, 73, 76, 83,
91, 95, 96, 114, 149, 78.

S
Savage, Natallie, 28, 49,
50, 52, 101, 108, 114,
120, 121.
Savage, Phil, 27, 59, 104,
112 118.
Scheetz, Melinda, 25, 49,
50, 53, 114, 115.
Schultz, Melinda, 25, 48,
50, 52, 73, 76, 96, 148.
Schultz, Warren, 31, 76,
105, 112.
Scott, Dennis, 30.
Shee, Dana, 31.
Sheets, Danita, 28, 49, 53,
121.
Sheets, Wade, 14, 16, 19,
47, 61.
Shepherd, Brent, 27, 47,
48, 112
Shepherd, Denise, 14, 16,
47, 49, 50, 52, 66, 76, 93,
96.
Shepherd, Odie, 31, 76,
112 122
Sherman, Bruce, 30, 56,
7S
Shidler, Richard, 31, 76.
Shidler, Robyn, 14, 16, 17,
47, 50, 75, 76, 91, 96, 78.
Shidler, Tammy, 27, 50,
75, 80, 83.
Shipley, Bill, 28, 61.
Shipley, Jill, 30, 75, 101,
109, 113.
Shireman, Ron, 28.
Shivers, Jeff, 28, 56, 87,
104, 112, 124, 125.
Shivers, Jodie, 31, 76, 101,
109, 113, 123
Shorter, Todd, 31, 63.
Shufelt, Mark, 30, 60.
Shufelt, Vanessa, 28, 50,
52 53
Slemons, Rachel, 28, 49,
50, 52, 108.
Smith, Glenn, 30.
Smith, Michelle, 31.
Snider, Cathy, 25, 50, 52,
54, 73, 75, 76, 85, 96.
Snyder, Brad, 27, 47, 48,
52 64, 87, 112 116.
Snyder, Karla, 31, 52, 75,
76, 101, 109, 113, 123.
Snyder, Kristi, 25, 50, 52
54, 67, 73, 75, 76, 83, 88,

INDEX /151




96, 100, 78.

Snyder, Mike, 28.
Solomen, David, 30, 75.
Spohn, David, 27, 47, 76.
Staner, Cara, 14, 16, 49,
52 114.

Staner, Tracy, 27, 49, 50,
52 114.

Staner, Tonia, 31.

Starkey, Jeff, 14, 16, 17,
47, 50, 52, 53, 61, 78.
Stauffer, Jana, 27, 49, 66,
100, 114, 149.

Stauffer, Jay, 15, 16, 17,
18, 47, 49, 50, 52 86, 88,
110, 116, 126.

Stephens, Willie, 31, 75.
Stockberger, Peggy, 25, 49,
50, 73, 76, 96.

Stone, Jerry, 28, 104, 112,
Stone, Laura, 28, 49, 50,
75, 76, 101, 108.

Stone, Tony, 25, 47, 50,
52, 54, 85, 102, 78
Stults, Bill, 25, 53, 88, 102,
146, 78.

Stults, Chris, 25.

Stults, David, 30, 75, 105,
112, 122

Stults, Tanna, 25, 47, 50,
54, 73 114.

Stutler, Denise, 25, 47, 50,
58, 67, 85.

Sullivan, Richard, 28, 63.
Sumey, Cindy, 30.
Summers, Stephanie, 30,

Annell’s Shear Designs,
139.

Argos Beauty Shop, 132.
Argos Elevator, 143.
Argos Family Game Room,
141.

Argos Lumber Co., 130.
Argos Pharmacy, 132.
Argos Phillip's 66 and
Argos

Mini Mart, 133.

Argos Public Library, 139.
B & B Men's Wear, 141.
Bailey's Sales and Service,
130.

Bash’s Standard Service,
140.

Bosworth's, 135.

Bottorff Chiropractic Clinic,
144.

D.A. Burkett & Sons, 143.
Don Calhoun Chevrolet,
Inc., 134.

Cato’s Corporation, 141.
Chi Am Inn, p. 136.
Chuckwagon Restaurant,
141.

Coco Cola, 135.

152/INDEX

63.
Susits, Mike, 31, 76, 112.
Susits, Rick, 25, 118.

T
Tavlor, Char, 25, 50, 52,
73, 75, 76, 94, 95, 96,
100, 114, 115, 120, 121,
149, 78.
Taylor, Joe, 28, 116.
Thacker, Jon, 27, 47.
Thacker, Sonja, 15, 16, 17,
47, 53, 106, 107, 147.
Thayer, Janelle, 27, 49.
Thomas, Mark, 27.
Thompson, Angie, 25, 49,
50, 53, 73, 86, 106, 107.
Thompson, Shawn, 31, 75,
112.
Thompsen, Tim, 30, 52,
105, 112, 122,
Thempson, Tony, 31, 52,
76, 105, 112 117
Tolson, Jeff, 30, 68, 75,
80, 105, 122
Trump, Brian, 31, 76.
Trump, David, 25, 47, 75,
126.
Tuttle, Dave, 15, 16, 61,
75, 72, 102, 103, 118,
119
Tuttle, Dede, 28, 50.

v
Vanator, Lisa, 30, 75, 122.
VanDusen, Stacy, 27, 50,

ADVERTISERS’ INDEX

Collins & Collins Realtors,
141.

Crull Ready Mix and
Materials Co., 128
Culligan Soft Water, 138.
Dairy Queen, 138.

Davis Brake & Wheel, 141.
DeNelli's Pizza Junctions,
140.

Derf Jewelers, Inc., 141.
E & S Fiberglass Repair,
Inc., 141,

Ecker's Superior TV &
Appliances, 136.

Eley Sawmill, 128.
Farmer's & Merchants
Bank, 141,

Felke Florist, 140.
Foley's Jewelers, 141.
Glady's Beauty Shop, 141.
Grandma's Kitchen, 129.
Grossman Funeral Home,
139

Holland’s Hardware, 144.
Houin Realty, 139.

Dr. Jerry Kralovansky, 141.

Jumbo Manufacturing, Inc.,
135

53, 59, 67, 76, 96.
VanDuyne, Kevin, 25, 50,
52, 73, 76, 95, 96.
VanDuyne, Linda, 28, 50,
52, 68, 73, 75, 76, 91,
114, 149 78.

VanGieson, Jim, 30, 76.
Vermillion, Jim, 59, 66.
Vermillion, Joann, 30, 61,
76.

W
Wagers, Troy, 30, 76, 105,
112, 122, 146.
Wallace, Pam, 25, 50, 52,
75, 120, 121, 126, 78.
Wallace, Paula, 28, 49, 50,
52, 75, 76, 80, 96, 108.
Walls, Cindy, 25, 47, 50,
52 53, 60, 75, 83, 88,
T2,
Walls, Dennis, 25.
Walters, Kristi, 25, 47, 49,
50, 52, 54. 73, 78, 95,
Watson, Lars, 25, 75, 96.
Wilcox, Robbin, 15, 16, 18,
47, 49, 50, 52, 73; 76, 88,
94, 96, 106, 114, 126.
Wilhelm, Jerlyn, 27, 49, 50,
73, 114.
Wilhelm, Shelly, 31, 75,
101, 113, 122.
Wilhelms, Susan, 30, 53,
56, 75, 76, 109, 113.
Williams, Bobbie Jo, 30, 75,
101, 113.

LaPetit Bridal Shoppe, 134.
Lobdell-Emery
Manufacturing Co., 142.
Log House Inn, 139.
Mandarin House, 138.
Marshall County Bank, 131.
Marshall County REMC,
138

Martens & Ellis Farm
Market, 141.

McCollough Real Estate
Service, 138.

Mr. Insurance, 130.

Mr. Trophy, 133.
Munday’s Restaurant, 140.
Oliver Ford — Lincoln —
Mercury, 137.

Orr’s Flowers, 138.
Park-N-Shop, 142.
Penguin Point # 19, 143.
PiRod, Inc., 138.

P.J.’s Kandy Kitchen, 139.
Plymouth Fertilizer Co.,
Inc., 141.

Plymouth Veterinary Clinic,
141.

Price Nurseries, Inc., 141.
Price's Village Valet

Williams, Danny, 27, 47,
68, 76.

Williams, John, 31.
Williams, Johnna, 28, 50.
Williams, Kevin, 15, 16, 17,
19, 47, 48, 57.

Williams, Lisa, 15, 17, 17,
50.

Winenger, Robert, 28, 47,
73, 75, 112, 116, 148.
Winters, .Deb, 25, 47, 49,
50 52, 75, 100, 121.
Wolf, Jenny, 15, 16, 17,
42, 49, 50, 148.

Wright, Janice, 27, 83, 108.

e
Yazel, Stan, 25, 72, 78.
Young, Fred, 25.
Young, JoAnne, 31, 76,
109, 113.
Young, Mare, 31, 76, 112.

Z
Zarazua, Amelia, 31.
Zehner, Joy, 27, 50.
Zehner, Lisa, 25, 50, 92.
Zentz, Bob, 15, 16, 17, 47,
50, 52, 54, 69, 85, 149,
78.
Zentz, Kenneth, 28, 52.
Zolman, Curt, 28, 75.
Zolman, Tim, 31.

Cleaners, 144.

Quick's Lanes, 138.
Ristance Products, 128.
Schoonovers, 132.
Sherwin Williams, 144.
Standard Oil Products, 143.
State Exchange Bank, 144.
The Studio of Dance &
Gymnastics, 142.
Teachers Credit Union,
134.

Town and Country Press,
Inc., 136.

Treats Squire Shop and
Treats for her, 137.
Vanadco Signs, 133.
Vicki's Hair Hut Styling
Salon, 137. .

The Wedding Center, 139.
Wickes Lumber Company,
139.

Wilts Food Center, 144.
WTCA, 140.

Yoder’s Sports, Inc., 140.







